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W. Scott Donaldson
Attorney-at-Law

- \ 4

6868 North 7" Avenue, Suite 204 E-Mail: scottdon@qwest.net

Phoenix, Arizona 85013-1150 Fax: (602) 242-9763

Telephone: (602) 242-9762 Website: www.donaldsonlaw.net
4 April 2007

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: Notice of Transfer of Interest
Chapo # 1, BLM AMC No. 349078

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check in the amount of $10 for the filing fee on the above Transfer of
Interest which was received in your office on November 13, 2006, and is currently being held by
Amy Bunda.

Please call if you have any questions or need further information. Thank you.

Viery truly yours,

. Scott Donaldson

Enclosure
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United States Department of the Interior '
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1471361
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1520740
Date of Transaction: 04/11/2007

CUSTOMER:|[SCOTT DONALDSON
6868 N 7TH AVE
#204

PHOENIX,AZ 85013

LINE UNIT
y QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
L 190 ATM MONEY RECEIVED (455) IRF(L) ~ma- i W00
CASES: AMC349078/$10.00

TOTAL

B TOTAL: $10.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:||$10.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|[4/5/07 0:00 |

B TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:[04/09/2007 |

| CHECK NO:|356 |

NAME:||W. SCOTT DONALDSON, ATTORNEY
6868 N 7TH AVE

#204

PHOENIX AZ 85013

| REMARKS |
L |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




W. Scott Donaldson
Attorney-at-Law

6868 North 7" Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona 85013-1150
Telephone: (602) 242-9762

8 November 2006

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: Notice of Transfer of Interest
Chapo # 1, BLM AMC No. 349078

Gentlemen:

e 34706

E-Mail: scottdon@qwest.net
Fax: (602) 242-9763
Website: www.donaldsonlaw.net

[ represented Redhawk Copper, Inc, an Arizona corporation. This letter and the attached
copy of Deed to Unpatented Mining Claim constitute a Notice of Transfer of Interest to Redhawk

Copper, Inc., for the above-referenced mining claim.

Please call if you have any questions.

Veri truly|ygurs, |

W. Scott Donaldson

Enclosure
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When recorded, mail to: RQA\/\QU‘)L COFF’&( nc.
W. Scott Donaldson, Esq. o Box (O

6868 N. 7th Avenue, Suite 204 kY
Phoenix, AZ 85013-1150 San Manud, #Z 5563

DEED TO UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
GOOD WILL, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, and HELMICK AZ, 1..1..C., an Arizona limited
liability company, do hereby forever quit claim all their right, title and interest in the following described
mining claim situate in Pinal County, State of Arizona, to REDHAWK COPPER, INC., an Arizona corporation:

Claim Name Pinal County Fee Number BLM AMC No.
Chapo #1 1997-042628 349078

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantors have executed this instrument as of this _ 3rd day of

October , 2006.
GOOD WILL, LLC HELMICK A7, 1..1.C.
AN v e A
kit T ot
By: OJ lakad /C/ié/; By:
Name: Deborah D. McGee Name: Paul C. Helmick
Its: Member Its: Member
STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss

County of Maricopa )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 2rd day of  October , 2006, by

Deborah D. McGee ,as  Member of GOOD WILL, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year
first above written.

BAF%‘)S‘Z%QLJS.ESE—JSA‘ A L S [ edr— '
o _ {555, 2) NOTARY PUBLIC - Szt of Avteone | / Notary Public
My commission expires: | 37 yy comen txpren g 4. 2657 |C | EW% UNDER A.R.S. § 11-1134(A)(6)

August 4, 2007 INI 100

[ .,r’"'i by - ", Iy b’ [

ENTERED .
Yisln ap 0 Coup UTER




. il

STATE OF ARIZONA )

) 88.
County of _ Maricopa )
This instrument was acknowledged before me this  3rdday of October , 2006, by
Paul C. Helmick , as Member of HELMICK AZ, L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year

first above written.
7

Notary Public

My commission expires:

August 4, 2007
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W. Scott Donaldson, Esq. PHOENMIK A7 850
6868 North 7th Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona 85013-1150 DG B

Bureau of Land iianagement

Arizona State Office |
One North Central Avenue ‘
Phoenix, AZ 85004
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. - Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1471361

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1520740
Date of Transaction: 04/11/2007

CUSTOMER:||ISCOTT DONALDSON
6868 N 7TH AVE

#204

PHOENIX,AZ 85013

Receipt

LINE |1y DESCRIPTION REMARKS IPR”:ICTE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF (1) - n/a - 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) '
CASES: AMC349078/$10.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:|| $10.00|

I PAYMENT INFORMATION
[ 1 | AMOUNT:|($10.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[4/5/07 0:00
I TYPE:[|CHECK | RECEIVED:][04/09/2007 |

H |  CHECK NO:[356 |

NAME:||W. SCOTT DONALDSON, ATTORNEY
6868 N 7TH AVE

#204

PHOENIX AZ 85013

| REMARKS

l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion |
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/left frame menu 4/18/2007



When recorded mail to:

LITTLE HILL MINES, INC.

Eﬁgénl;g),( 62%5885082-0158 AN SY06 Cf

QUITCLAIM DEED h
/ &_Q)flg =58
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Ist day of September 2003
by first party, PAUL C. HELMICK
[ a)
whose post office address is 425 South 48th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85034-3111 .. = ;
(o] [ -] X
™ (mal T =g
to second parties, HELMICK AZ, L.L.C. as to an undivided 51%, ;f;: S e
GOOD WILL, L.L.C. as to an undivided 49% » — 32
! . " i § s =
of properties described in this deed and its exhibits g T Qg
(o)
—_— -
whose post office address is P.O. Box 60158, Phoenix, Arizona 85082-0158 § w g
wn m

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of TEN DOLLARS
($10.00 )AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid by the second parties, the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second parties forever,
all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described
upatented mining claims, and improvements and apurtenances thereto in the County of PINAL, State of
ARIZONA

to wit:
ONE (1) UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM
PINAL COUNTY RECORDS BLM SERIAL
NAME DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
PARADISE #36 1997-041176 349183

EXEMPT A.R.S§11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

ot 0 WDk

First Party ~ PAUL C. HELMICK

2
State of :,/ULMW }
County of 7]2//“(/&%4_/}
On /éf Aac J/Wy.)/ /v 3 before me, the undermgned Notary Public, appeared the above
personally khowf to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized
capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL

WITNESS my hand and official seal. N%é\g?lﬁm S‘t]atal:fqm%olr\'a
y MARICOPA GOUNTY

Y My Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2007

Signature of Notary Affiant _~“Known___ Produced ID
Type of ID
(Seal)

N 12 9/@(/

=
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- Recei;;t

1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 837477
Date of Transaction: 12/31/2003

CUSTOMER: LITTLE HILL MINES
PO BOX 60158
PHOENIX,AZ 85082

LINE # QTY DESCRIPTION

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM
"~ MONEY RECEIVED (455)
CASES: AMC349183/$5.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: $5.00
TYPE: CASH

NAME: LITTLE HILL MINES
PO BOX 60158
PHOENIX AZ 85082

REMARKS

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

Receipt
806602
UNIT
REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
TRF (1) -nla- 5.00
TOTAL: $5.00

POSTMARKED: N/A
RECEIVED: 12/31/2003

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

electronic record contained therein.

12/31/2003 1:38 PM



When recorded mail to:

LITTLE HILL MINES, INC

P.0. BOX 60158 AMC 3ﬁ/90’§/c/\
PHOENIX, AZ 85082-0158 ﬁ//g i //? E3L c;

QUITCLAIM DEED  ,/0@%s = £550 2

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Ist day of September 2003

by first party, DAVE MCGEE
whose post office address is P.O. Box 332, Oracle, Arizona 85623-0332 e 2
- S L
;i i
to second parties, HELMICK AZ, L.L.C. as to an undivided 51%, 5 % L
GOOD WILL, L.L.C. as to an undivided 49% x = 03
of properties described in this deed and its exhibits » T EZ
2 > ™ Y
~ -
whose post office address is P.O. Box 60158, Phoenix, Arizona 85082-0158 S 0 Cﬁ
> — o
w) m

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of TEN DOLLARS
($10.00 )AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid by the second parties, the receipt whereof

is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second parties forever,
all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described

upatented mining claims, and improvements and apurtenances thereto in the County of PINAL, State of
ARIZONA

to wit:

ONE HUNDRED TEN (110) UNPATENTE% INING CLAIMS
More particularly described on Exhibit A attached (3 pages)

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

w/%mé%z/

First Party DAVE MCGEE

State of Aﬂlb naoo }
County of Pt na }
OnQectober 2, 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, appeared the above

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized

capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted , executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OFFICIAL SEAL

Slgnaturf' W i

i NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arfzona
PINAL CO

U
" My Comm. Expires June 10, 2006
Signature of Notary Afhant _“Known Produced ID

Type of ID

FNTERED IN COMPUTER
H/ 5/0 3 N




SI b v Rl 10 e

EXHIBIT A

PINAL COUNTY RECORDS
NAME DOCUMENT NUMBER
BRIDGE #1 1997-041458
GEM #1 1997-041462
GOLD DUST #1 1997-042124
GOLD DUST #2 1997-042125
GOLD DUST #3 1997-042126
GOLD DUST #4 1997-042112
GOLD DUST #6 1997-042127
GOLD DUST #7 1997-042128
GOLD DUST #10 1997-042129
GOLD DUST #11 1997-042130
GOLD DUST #12 1997-042131
GOLD DUST #13 1997-042132
GOLD DUST #14 1997-042133
HUMBOLT 1997-041459
HUMBOLT #1 1997-041460
HUMBOLT #2 1997-041461
LITTLE HILL #2 1997-042105
LITTLE HILL #3 1997-042113
LITTLE HILL #4 1997-042114
LITTLE HILL #5 1997-042115
LITTLE HILL #6 1997-042116
LITTLE HILL #7 1997-042117
LITTLE HILL #8 1997-042118
LITTLE HILL #9 1997-042119
LITTLE HILL #10 1997-042120
LITTLE HILL #11 1997-042121
LITTLE HILL #12 1997-042122
- LITTLE NUGGET #1 1997-042134
LITTLE NUGGET #2 1997-042152
MOLY #1 1997-042601
MOLY #2 1997-042602
MOLY #3 1997-042603
MOLY #4 1997-042604
MOLY #5 1997-042605
MOLY #6 1997-042606
MOLY #7 1997-042607
MOLY #8 1997-042608
MOLY #9 1997-042609
MOLY #10 1997-042610
MOLY #11 1997-042611
MOLY #12 1997-042612
MOLY #13 1997-042613
MOLY #14 .. 1997-042614
MOLY #15 VNOZIYY “XINI0Hd 1997-042615
MOLY #16 1997-042616

401440 J1IVIS 7V 'W'TE

(3A1333Y

(Initials)

BLM SERIAL
AMC NUMBER

349076
349084 -
349085
349086 .
349087
349088
349089
349090
349091
349092
349093
349094
349095 -
349097
349098 .
349099
349104
349105
349106
349107
349108
349109
349110
349111
349112
349113
349114
349115
349116
349117
349118
349119
349120
349121
349122
349123
349124
349125
349126
349127
349128
349129
349130
349131
349132

ENTERED IN COMPUTEF



PARADISE #29 YNOZIYV XINI0Hd
PARADISE #30 | -
PARADISE#31 ® V' N| 130
PARADISE #32

PARADISE #381440 31V1S 7v ‘W'1g
: 43A1303Y

EXHIBIT A (CONT’D)
PINAL COUNTY RECORDS

NAME DOCUMENT NUMBER
MOLY #17 1997-042617
MOLY #18 1997-042618
MOLY #19 1997-042619
MOLY #20 1997-042620
MOLY #21 1997-042621
MOLY #22 1997-042622
MOLY #23 1997-042623
MOLY #24 . 1997-042624
MOLY #25 1997-042625
MOLY #26 1997-042626
MOLY #27 1997-042627
MOLY #28 1997-042109
MOLY #29 1997-042110
MOLY #30 1997-042111
MOLY #31 1997-042106
MOLY #32 1997-042107
MOLY #33 1997-042108
MOLY EXT. #4 1997-042123
PARADISE #3 1997-041425
PARADISE #4 1997-041426
PARADISE #5 1997-041427
PARADISE #6 1997-041428
PARADISE #7 1997-041429
PARADISE #8 1997-041430
PARADISE #9 1997-041431
PARADISE #10 1997-041432
PARADISE #11 1997-041433
PARADISE #12 1997-041434
PARADISE #13 1997-041435
PARADISE #14 1997-041436
PARADISE #15 1997-041437
"PARADISE #16 1997-041438
PARADISE #17 1997-041439
PARADISE #19 1997-041440
PARADISE #20 1997-041441
PARADISE #21 1997-041442
PARADISE #22 11997-041463
PARADISE #23 1997-041443
PARADISE #24 1997-041444
PARADISE #25 1997-041445
PARADISE #26 1997-041446
PARADISE #27 1997-041447
PARADISE #28 1997-041448

1997-041449
1997-041450
1997-041451
1997-041452
1997-041453

h.

(Initials) ( ; A

BLM SERIAL
AMC NUMBER

349133
349134
349135
349136
349137
349138
349139
349140
349141
349142
349143
349144
349145
349146
349147
349148
349149
349150 _
349153
349154
349155
349156
349157
349158
349159
349160
349161
349162
349163 .
349164
349165
349166
349167
349168
349169
349170
349171
349172
349173
349174
349175
349176
349177
349178
349179
349180
349181
349182

ENTERED IN COMPUTER



EXHIBIT A (CONT'D) %ﬂ’_ M
(Initials)

PINAL COUNTY RECORDS BLM SERIAL
NAME DOCUMENT NUMBER . AMC NUMBER
PARADISE #36 - 1997-041176 349183
PARADISE #37 . 1997-041454 349184
PARADISE #39 1997-041455 349185
PARADISE #40 1997-041456 349186
PARADISE #41 1997-041457 349187 -
PARADISE EXT. #4 1997-041872 349188
PARADISE EXT. #5 1997-041873 349189
PARADISE EXT. #6 1997-041874 349190
PARADISE EXT. #7 1997-041875 - 349191
PARADISE EXT. #8 1997-041876 349192
PARADISE EXT. #9 1997-041877 349193
349194

PARADISE EXT. #10 1997-041878

PARADISE EXT. #11 1997-041879 349195
PARADISE EXT. #12 1997-041880 349196 .
SILICA REEF #4 1997-041881 349209~
SILICA REEF #5 1997-041882 349210
SILICA REEF #6 1997-041883 34921}/
=2 s -
- X
<5 -
= 3 Zz
» &z
= ~is
g o)
£ ® 4
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FNTERED IN COMPLTE!



When recorded mail to:
LITTLE HILL MINES, INC.

P.0. BOX 60158
PHOENIX, AZ 85082-0158

QUITCLAIMDEED 05 _ oo 0.

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 1st day of Septem‘ber , 2003

by first party, PAUL C. HELMICK
% [wa)
whose post office address is 425 South 48th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034-3 1_1@1 = i~
T - X
<
to second parties, HELMICK AZ, L.L.C. as to an undivided 51%, o =) Ze
GOOD WILL, L.L.C. as to an undivided 49% > = D
of properties described in this deed and its exhibits - Z E;ﬁ
. 2 g il
~ fon)
2 o
whose post office address is P.O. Box 60158, Phoenix, Arizona 85082-0158 » = o

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of TEN DOLLARS
(810.00 )AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid by the second parties, the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second parties forever,
all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described
upatented mining claims, and improvements and apurtenances thereto in the County of PINAL, State of

ARIZONA
to wit: ’
y ;‘é @ﬂls
TWENTY (20) UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS
More particularly described on Exhibit A attached

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year

first above written.

Mrst Party - PAUL C. HELMICK

7 '
State of ? }

County of / : ' -
On /sf WM%.? before me, the undersigned Notary Public, appeared the above

personally known'to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized
capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person -acted , executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA J. PUSA
Fi) NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona
? MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2007

Signature of Notary Affiant ‘/Known Produced ID
Type of ID

FNTERED IN COMPUTER)
1|50z




EXHIBIT A 4%_411\’ Aalfl
(Initials)

PINAL COUNTY RECORDS BLM SERIAL
NAME DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
PROSPECTOR #1 1997-041846 349049
PROSPECTOR #2 1997-041847 349050
HOPE #1 1997-041848 349051
HOPE #2 1997-041849 349052
HOPE #3 1997-041850 349053
HOPE #4 1997-041851 349054
HOPE #5 1997-041852 349055
HOPE #6 1997-041853 349056
HOPE #7 1997-041854 349057
HOPE #8 1997-041855 349058
HOPE#9 1997-041856 349059
LITTLE HILL #1 1997-041857 349060
LITTLE HILL #13 1997-041858 349061
LITTLE HILL #14 1997-041859 349062
LITTLE HILL #15 1997-041860 349063
LITTLE HILL #16 1997-041861 349064
LITTLE HILL #17 1997-041862 349065
LITTLE HILL #18 1997-041863 349066
LITTLE HILL #19 - 1997-041864 349067
LITTLE HILL #20 1997-041865 349068
- =,
= =
z 8
< —_—
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s
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=

WTg

1S 7y
G3A1333§7

391440 31y



When ‘recorded mail to:
LITTLE HILIL MINES, INC.

P.0. BOX 60158
PHOENIX, AZ 85082-0158

QUITCLAIM DEED 2@8c= B /s @

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 1st day of September ,2003

by first parties, PAUL C. HELMICK And DAVE MCGEE
whose post office address is 425 South 48th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034-3,%11 = 2
=x = =
to second parties, HELMICK AZ, L.L.C. as to an undivided 51%, fz’ | % ]
GOOD WILL, L.L.C. as to an undivided 49% x> = 98
of properties described in this deed and its exhibit > = EE
: : =z > To
: ~ o
whose post office address is P.O. Box 60158, Phoenix, Arizona 85082-0158 % o B
: —_ O
- m

WITNESSETH, That the said first parties, for good consideration and for the sum of TEN DOLLARS
(510.00 )AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid by the second parties, the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second parties forever,
all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described

upatented mining claims, and improvements and apurtenances thereto in the County of PINAL, State of
. ARIZONA

to wit:

THIRTY THREE (33) UNPATENTED m\!(} CLAIMS
More particularly described on Exhibit A attached

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first parties have signed and sealed these presents the day and
year first above written.

First Party PAUL C. HELMICK

j@w Mo e

First Party  DAVE MCGEE

State of [Pecepaa }
County of Wae/pﬂ./' }
On /81 dns ‘:Zf s ) 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, appeared the above
personally Khown to nie PAUL C HELMICK (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to
be the person whose name are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted , executed thg-instrumeant

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature, % M Lt p

Signature of Notary Affiant v Known_—_ Produced ID
Type of ID

OFFICIAL SEAL :
BARBARA J. PUSA
3} NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona
S MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2007

(Seal)

FNTERED IN COMPUTER
1fsfo3 Iy



State of Avizondo

County of Pt no }
On October 2,2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, appeared the

above, DAVE MCGEE
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose

nameis subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of

which the person acted , executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal

. /ZZAWL Tnris)

Signature of Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL
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EXHIBIT A @ Ci WL

ENTERED IN COMPUTE!

(Initials)
PINAL COUNTY RECORDS BLM SERITAL
NAME DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
AMPHITHEATER 1997-041203 349069
AMPHITHEATER #1 1997-041204 349070
AMPHITHEATER #2 1997-041205 349071
AMPHITHEATER #3 1997-041206 349072
AMPHITHEATER #4 1997-041207 349073
AMPHITHEATER #5 1997-041208 349074
BINDER 1997-041209 349075_.
CABIN 1997-041186 349077
CHAPO #1 1997-042628 349078
COPPER GIANT 1997-041213 349079
COPPER ROSE 1997-041187 349080
COPPER ROSE #1 1997-041188 349081
COPPER ROSE #2 1997-041189 349082
GEM 1997-041190 349083, -
GOOD CHANCE 1997-041210 349099,w
IRON CAP 1997-041211 349100
IRON CAP EXT. 1997-041219 349101
LEAD REEF 1997-041201 349102
LEAD REEF #1 1997-041202 349103 .
OLD SOLDINE 1997-041212 349151
OLD SOLDINE #1 1997-041220 349152 _
PRETTY FAIR 1997-041222 349197
PRETTY FAIR #1 1997-041223 349198 _
SHEBA 1997-041180 349201
SILICA REEF #1 1997-041177 349206
SILICA REEF #2 1997-041178 349207
SILICA REEF #3 1997-041179 349208
STOVE LID 1997-041191 349213
STOVE LID #1 - 1997-041193 349214
STOVE LID #2 1997-041194 349215
STOVE LID EXT. #3 1997-041195 349216
ZIPPER 1997-041199 349225
ZIPPER LEAD 1997-041200 349226
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http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

‘Reéceijpts
United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200
'LITTLE HILL MINES, INC
P O BOX 60158
PHOENIK AZ B0
LIV ory DESCRIPTION . REMARKS
T LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
. CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE g&%y Rk
1 /100 AUTHNO. ONLY /MINING CLAIM 005" GOO0D WILL i -nfa-
. MONEY RECEIVED (455) N L°C WIEL,
| iCASES: AMC349076/$815.00 - :
I — TOTAL
........................................................................ T
official electronic record contained therein.
lofl 10/14/2003 9:26 AM



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/3/2019

O A 0

Box Number= AZ15145
DR 0 Y OO0 0 0 00

Claim Begin-End: AMC349069-AMC349226

4 Annual Filings

H""Il III”I'I'I”I" IIII” Il '"' AZ15145-3  AMC349069-AMC349474



W. Scott Donaldson
Attorney-at-Law

6868 North 7" Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona 85013-1150
Telephone: (602) 242-9762

E-Mail: scottdonaldson@wsdlaw.net
Fax: (602) 242-9763
Website: www.wsdlaw.net

29 August 2018

Arizona State Office

Bureau of Land Management

United States Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2019 Maintenance Fees — Helmick AZ, LLC, and Good Will, LLC

Gentlemen:

[ represent Helmick AZ, LLC. Enclosed you will find a check in the amount of
$25,110.00 as payment of the maintenance fees for 162 mining claims. The claims are located in

Sections 5, 8, 9, 15 and 16, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, G.&S.R.B.&M., Pinal County,
State of Arizona.

The mining claims are more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto. The
AMC number sequences, as they appear on Exhibit A, are as follows: 349076, 349084 through
349095, 349097 through 349099, 349104 through 349150, 349153 through 349196, 349209
through 349211, 349049 through 349075, 349077, 349079 through 349083, 349096, 349100

through 349103, 349151 through 349152, 349197 through 349198, 349203, 349206 through
349208, 349213 through 349216, and 349225 through 349226.

The maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owners, Helmick AZ, LLC,
and Good Will, LLC, for the maintenance year beginning 1 September 2018.

Please call if you have any questions.

o=
Very truly yours, = - :
e '2 § 40
= Ry
LSE L= o= B2 =gy
, > ° A=
W. Scott Donaldson E R S mr(g
~N =
Attachm S ® 3
ttachment F \m S
NO.OFCLAIMS /[ EZ- NTE '_};E -
AMOUNT  #257/(, =}

RECEIPTNO. #24K.5725
INIT.

. AUG 3 0 2018
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EXHIBIT A

The Claims are situated in Sections 5,8,9, 15 and 16, Township 10 South, Range 15
East, Gila and Salt River Meridian.

NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL

DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER

1. | AMPHITHEATER 1997-041203 349069 —)

2. | AMPHITHEATER #1 1997-041204 349070

3. | AMPHITHEATER #2 1997-041205 349071

4. | AMPHITHEATER #3 1997-041206 349072

5. | AMPHITHEATER #4 1997-041207 349073

6. | AMPHITHEATER #5 1997-041208 349074

7. | BINDER 1997-041209 349075

8. | BRIDGE #1 1997-041458 349076

9. | CABIN 1997-041186 349077 ~J

10. | COPPER GIANT 1997-041213 349079

11. | COPPER ROSE 1997-041187 349080

12. | COPPER ROSE #1 1997-041188 349081

13. | COPPER ROSE #2 1997-041189 349082

14. | GEM 1997-041190 349083

15. | GEM #1 1997-041462 349084 |

16. | GOLD DUST #1 1997-042124 349085 ./

17. | GOLD DUST #10 1997-042129 349091

18. | GOLD DUST #11 1997-042130 349092 '

19. | GOLD DUST #12 1997-042131 349093

20. | GOLD DUST #13 1997-042132 349094

21. | GOLD DUST #14 1997-042133 349095 J

22. | GOLD DUST #2 1997-042125 349086 -

23. | GOLD DUST #3 1997-042126 349087

24. | GOLD DUST #4 1997-042112 349088

25. | GOLD DUST #6 1997-042127 349089

26. | GOLD DUST #7 1997-042128 349090 J

27. | GOOD CHANCE 1997-041210 349096 ~—

28. | HOPE #1 1997-041848 349051 —

29. | HOPE #2 1997-041849 349052

30. | HOPE #3 1997-041850 349053

31. | HOPE #4 1997-041851 349054

32. | HOPE #5 1997-041852 349055

33. | HOPE #6 1997-041853 349056

34. | HOPE #7 1997-041854 349057

35. | HOPE #8 1997-041855 349058 |

36. | HOPE #9 YNOZIMNY ‘YINIOHJ1997-041856 349059 ~

37. | HUMBOLDT #1 1997-041460 349098

38. | HUMBOLDT#2 ¢g 4 v pzlony g1071997-041461 349099 —{

431440 3LVLS 2V i«
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NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL
DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
139. | HUMBOLT 1997-041459 349097 &—
40. | IRON CAP 1997-041211 349100 5
41. | IRON CAP EXT. 1997-041219 349101
42. | LEAD REEF 1997-041201 349102 |
43. | LEAD REEF #1 1997-041202 349103
44. | LITTLE HILL #1 1997-041857 349060 «—
45. | LITTLE HILL #10 1997-042120 349112 A
46. | LITTLE HILL #11 1997-042121 349113 |
47. | LITTLE HILL #12 1997-042122 349114 J
48. | LITTLE HILL #13 1997-041858 349061 1
49. | LITTLE HILL #14 1997-041859 349062
50. | LITTLE HILL #15 1997-041860 349063
51. | LITTLE HILL #16 1997-041861 349064
52. | LITTLE HILL #17 1997-041862 349065
53. | LITTLE HILL #18 1997-041863 349066 |
54. | LITTLE HILL #19 1997-041864 349067 -/
55. | LITTLE HILL #2 1997-042105 349104 <«—
56. | LITTLE HILL #20 1997-041865 349068 <
57. | LITTLE HILL #3 1997-042113 349105
58. | LITTLE HILL #4 1997-042114 349106
59. | LITTLE HILL #5 1997-042115 349107
60. | LITTLE HILL #6 1997-042116 349108
61. | LITTLE HILL #7 1997-042117 349109
62. | LITTLE HILL #8 1997-042118 349110
63. | LITTLE HILL #9 1997-042119 349111 A
64. | LITTLE NUGGET #1 1997-042134 349115
65. | LITTLE NUGGET #2 1997-042152 349116
66. | MOLY #1 1997-042601 349117 4
67. | MOLY #10 1997-042610 349126
68. | MOLY #11 1997-042611 349127
69. | MOLY #12 1997-042612 349128
70. | MOLY #13 1997-042613 349129
71. | MOLY #14 1997-042614 349130
72. | MOLY #15 1997-042615 349131
73. | MOLY #16 1997-042616 349132
74. | MOLY #17 1997-042617 349133
75. | MOLY #18 1997-042618 349134
76. | MOLY #19 YNOZIY XINJOHd 1997-042619 349135
77. | MOLY #2 1997-042602 349118 —
78. |[MOLY#20 7264 ¥V b& 9V I ' 1997-042620 349136 —
79. | MOLY #21 1997-042621 349137
80. | MOLY #22 301440 3IVIS £V 416 1997-042622 349138

IENRYERE]




NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL
DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
81. | MOLY #23 1997-042623 349139 —
82. | MOLY #24 1997-042624 349140
83. | MOLY #25 1997-042625 349141
84. | MOLY #26 1997-042626 349142
85. | MOLY #27 1997-042627 349143
86. | MOLY #28 1997-042109 349144
87. | MOLY #29 1997-042110 349145 —
88. | MOLY #3 1997-042603 349119 £—
89. | MOLY #30 1997-042111 349146 —
90. | MOLY #31 1997-042106 349147
9. | MOLY #32 1997-042107 349148
92. | MOLY #33 1997-042108 349149 J
93. | MOLY #4 1997-042604 349120 —
94. | MOLY #5 1997-042605 349121
95. | MOLY #6 1997-042606 349122
96. | MOLY #7 1997-042607 349123
97. | MOLY #8 AMENDED 1997-042608 349124
98. | MOLY #9 1997-042609 349125 J
99. | MOLY EXT. #4 1997-042123 349150 —
100. | OLD SOLDINE 1997-041212 349151
101. | OLD SOLDINE #1 1997-041220 349152 -
102. | PARADISE #10 1997-041432 349160 —
103. | PARADISE #11 1997-041433 349161
104. | PARADISE #12 1997-041434 349162
105. | PARADISE #13 1997-041435 349163
106. | PARADISE #14 1997-041436 349164
107. | PARADISE #15 1997-041437 349165
108. | PARADISE #16 1997-041438 349166
109. | PARADISE #17 1997-041439 349167
110. | PARADISE #19 1997-041440 349168
111. | PARADISE #20 1997-041441 349169
112. | PARADISE #21 1997-041442 349170
113. | PARADISE #22 1997-041463 349171
114. | PARADISE #23 1997-041443 349172
115. | PARADISE #24 1997-041444 349173
116. | PARADISE #25 1997-041445 349174
117. | PARADISE #26 1997-041446 349175
118. | PARADISE #27 _yNO7I¥V ‘XINIOHd 1997-041447 349176
119. | PARADISE #28 1997-041448 349177 .
120. [ PARADISE#29 ¢ 4 vy bz by gIg7 1997-041449 349178 J
121. | PARADISE #3 1997-041425 349153 —
122. | PARADISE #30 39{440 3LVLS 72V m 1c1997-041450 349179 —

d3Ai3334
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NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL
DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
123. | PARADISE #31 1997-041451 349180 —]
124. | PARADISE #32 1997-041452 349181
125. | PARADISE #35 1997-041453 349182
126. | PARADISE #36 1997-041176 349183
127. | PARADISE #37 1997-041454 349184
128. | PARADISE #39 1997-041455 349185
129. | PARADISE #4 1997-041426 349154 —
130. | PARADISE #40 1997-041456 349186 <+
131. | PARADISE #41 1997-041457 349187 _J
132. | PARADISE #5 1997-041427 349155 =
133. | PARADISE #6 1997-041428 349156
134. | PARADISE #7 1997-041429 349157
135. | PARADISE #8 1997-041430 349158
136. | PARADISE #9 1997-041431 349159 -
137. | PARADISE EXT. #10 1997-041878 349194 —
138. | PARADISE EXT. #11 1997-041879 349195
139. | PARADISE EXT. #12 1997-041880 349196
140. | PARADISE EXT. #4 1997-041872 349188 —
141. | PARADISE EXT. #5 1997-041873 349189
142. | PARADISE EXT. #6 1997-041874 349190
143. | PARADISE EXT. #7 1997-041875 349191
144. | PARADISE EXT. #8 1997-041876 349192
145. | PARADISE EXT. #9 1997-041877 349193 .
146. | PRETTY FAIR 1997-041222 349197 <
147. | PRETTY FAIR #1 - 1997-041223 349198 -
148. | PROSPECTOR #1 1997-041846 349049 —
149. | PROSPECTOR #2 1997-047847 349050 -
150. | SHEBA 1997-041180 349203 ~—
151. | SILICA REEF #1 AMENDED 1997-041177 349206 -,
152. | SILICA REEF #2 AMENDED 1997-041178 349207 !
153. | SILICA REEF #3 1997-041179 349208
154. | SILICA REEF #4 AMENDED 1997-041881 349209
155. | SILICA REEF #5 AMENDED 1997-041882 349210
156. | SILICA REEF #6 1997-041883 349211
157. | STOVE LID 1997-041191 349213 —
158. | STOVE LID #1 1997-041193 349214
159. | STOVE LID #2 1997-041194 349215
160. | STOVE LID EXT. #3 1997-041195 349216 !
161. | ZIPPER - 1997-041199 349225
162. | ZIPPER LEADY WW&IAV ATNIURd 1997-041200 349226 .
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248528

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4364006
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2018

| CUSTOMER:

HELMICK AZ LLC & GOOD WILL, LLC,
425 S 48TH ST
PHOENIX,AZ 85034-3111 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY / |2019 MAINT || _ o/a- 1125110.00
7 IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (162) '

CASES: AMC349069/$25110.00

TOTAL:|| $25,110.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:[[25110.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

|
|
ol TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[[08/29/2018 |
| CHECK NO{[10001 ]
NAME:||HELMICK AZ LLC

PO BOX 60158
PHOENIX AZ 85082 US

| REMARKS |
| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2018



3334S
7390
21 0095
R. J. Sandberg

Copper Creek Project LLC

Redhawk Copper, Inc.  —» ~ L7‘
130 N. Redington Rd. 5 D 2 ( !
San Manuel, AZ 85631

Hoa3 7% 3
U.S. Department of the Interior L).BO ?\% 'D/ ?

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

4
222 North Central Ave cATRLES (/)9
{5

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

August 24, 2018 2 2\1 (Q '
s )
Re: 2019 Mining Claim Maintenance Fees % 5 2» S O O
To Whom it may concern: 3 7 ’ ’ 3 /)\

Section 10101 of the Act of August 10, 1993 (Pub.L. 103-6, 107 Stat. 312) and amended June

30, 2004 requires the annual payment of a $155.00 maintenance fee in order to hold and -2 “7 g \ q 9
maintain an unpatented mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site. )

Enclosed you will find our check (check # 2095) in the amount of Forty Nine Thousand Seven k"‘ 0 Lg 9\0\0
Hundred Fifty Five dollars ($49,755.00) as payment of the maintenance fees for 321 unpatented

mining claims (Albatross, et. al Claims) located in Pinal County, Arizona more particularly

described on the attached Exhibit “A” (7 pages).

These maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owner, Copper Creek Project,
LLC. for subsequent assessment year beginning September 1, 2018.

Please date stamp and return to Redhawk Copper, Inc. at the above address. If you have any
questions concerning this filing please call me at (520) 609-3815.

Sincerely,

7/{(5_2%(
R.J. Sandberg  /
President Redhawk Copper, Inc.

Manager Copper Creek Project, LLC

YNOZIMY "XINIOHd

NO.OF CLAIMS 32/

Nl v hzony gy AMOUNT  $49 755

- RECEIPTNO. 243405

201440 IYIS 7 o . INIT o
NTERE] G3Ai303Y N elie—
AUG 27 208 !,

BY __ Réma



Claim Name
Granite Hill
American Eagle
Angusto Lode
Aurora

Camino Lode
Copper CIiff
Copper Reef No. 5
Copper Ridge
Copper Trail # 1
Copper Trail # 2
Copper Trail # 3
Copper Trail # 4
Fraction

Jupiter

Kimbro

Kimbro Eastern
Mars

North Star
Siskon No. 34
Siskon No. 35
Siskon No. 36
Siskon No. 37
Siskon No. 38
Siskon No. 39
Siskon No. 41
Siskon No. 52
Siskon No. 54
Siskon No. 55
Siskon No. 82
Siskon No. 88
Velasquez
Velasquez Fraction
Velasquez Wedge
Venus

Zella A

Center Star
Navajo No. 7
Navajo No. 8
C.C. 12

Mary #1
Whippoorwill
Redondo .

Paloma NO Ve /

Paloma Fraction
Morningsidep
Minnesota
Middle Mare
Lone Trail

Owner of Record

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC -

Copper Creek Project,LLLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

r@ ek Project,LLC
Coppe Project,LLC

V @é er Creek Project,LLC
p@y W k Project,LLC
1440 —"]l fopper Creek Project,LLC

EXHIBIT A

BLMAMC  G&SRBM
Serial # Twn Rng
AMC 33873 — 8S  18E
AMC 33893-) 85 18E
AMC 33894  8S  18E
AMC 33895 8S  18E
AMC 33904— 8S  18E
AMC 33951— 8S  18E
AMC 33955- 8S  18E
AMC 33956 8S  18E
AMC 33957 8S  18E
AMC 33958 8S  18E
AMC 33959 8S  18E
AMC 33960 , 8S  18E
AMC 33961-f 85 18E
AMC 339641 8S  18E
AMC 33965 8S  18E
AMC 33966 | 85  18E
AMC 33968~ 88  18E
AMC 33986— 8S  18E
AMC 34022— 85 18E
AMC 34023 8S  18E
AMC 34024 8S  18E
AMC 34025 8S  18E
AMC 34026  8S  18E
AMC 34027-) 85 18E
AMC 340299 8S  18E
AMC 34036~ 8S  18E
AMC 340387 8S  18E
AMC 34039~ 8S  18E
AMC 34066~ 8S  18E
AMC 340717 85  18E
AMC 34072 8S  18E
AMC 34073 ss 18E
AMC 34074 18E
AMC 34075 - 8S 18E
AMC 79732~ 8S  18E
AMC 316095-85  18E
AMC 316096 8S  18E
AMC 316097 8S  18E
AMC 3160984 88 18E
AMC 316100788 18E
AMC 316101 8S  18E
AMC 316102 8S  18E
AMC 316103 8S  18E
AMC 316104 8S  18E
AMC 316105 8S  18E
AMC 316106 8S  18E
AMC 316107 8S  18E
AMC 31610848S  18E

Page 1

Section

11 SW1/4
11 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
11 SW1/4

10 SE1/4 -

11 NE1/4

- 14 NW1/4.

11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
14 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4

14 NE1/4

11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
15 NE1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
10 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
11 SW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
3 SE1/4

11,12,1, 2

10 NW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4

O OoO~NDODOD WN -

47
48



Jay Bird

Hercules

H-N Fraction 1
Clark No. 1
Copper Reef No. 2
Copper Reef No. 3
Copper Reef No. 4
North Star No. 1
North Star No. 2
North Star No. 3

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Buzzard No. 1 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Buzzard No. 2 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Buzzard No. 3 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Buzzard No. 4 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Buzzard No. 5 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Buzzard No. 6 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Buzzard No. 7 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 1 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 2 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 3 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 4 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 5 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 6 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 7 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 8 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Albatross No. 17 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 40 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 42 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 44 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 53 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 56 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 57 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 58 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 83 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 84 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 85 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Siskon No. 87 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 1 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 2 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 3 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 4 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow & Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 6 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 7 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 8 Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 9 : Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 10 YND: qpper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 11 , Nozwﬁogﬁﬁﬂﬂbﬂ Project,LLC
Crow 12 | ’7 | Copper Creek Project,LLC
Crow 13 b v b&pgﬁyg k Project,LLC
Crow 14 -, Copper r@k'Project,LLC
Crow 15 431440 31“&@%\r,Creek Project,LLC
U3AI3g3y " " >

AMC 3161097 8S
AMC 316110 8S
AMC 316111 8S
AMC 316112 8S
AMC 316113 8S
AMC 316114 8S
AMC 316115 8S
AMC 316116 8S
AMC 316117 8S
AMC 316118 8S
AMC 316119 8S
AMC 316120 8S
AMC 316121 8S
AMC 316122 8S
AMC 316123 8S
AMC 316124 8S
AMC 316125 8S
AMC 316126 8S
AMC 316127 8S
AMC 316128 8S
AMC 316129 8S
AMC 316130 8S
AMC 316131 8S
AMC 316132 8S
AMC 316133 8S
AMC 316134 8S
AMC 316135 8S
AMC 316136 8S
AMC 316137 8S
AMC 316138 8S
AMC 316139 8S
AMC 316140 8S
AMC 316141 8S
AMC 316142 8S
AMC 316143 8S
AMC 316144 8S
AMC 316145 85

‘AMC 3351447 8S

AMC 335145 ! 88
AMC 335146 8S
AMC 335147 8S
AMC 335148 8S
AMC 335149 8S
AMC 335150 8S
AMC 335151 8S
AMC 335152 8S
AMC 335153 8S
AMC 335154 8S
AMC 335155 8S
AMC 335156 8S
AMC 335157 8S
AMC 335158488
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18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4
10 NE1/4
12 SW1/4
14 NE1/4
14 SW1/4
14 NW1/4
14 SW1/4
14,15
14,15

11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4
11,12

12 SW1/4
11,12

12 SW1/4
11,12

12 NW1/4
11,12

12 NW1/4
11,12

15 NE1/4
14,15
14, 15

10 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
15 NE1/4
15 NE1/4
14, 15
14,15

14 SW1/4
14 SW1/4
9 SE1/4
9 SE1/4

9 SE1/4

9 SE1/4

9 SE1/4

9 SE1/4

9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9,4

9,4

4 SE1/4

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100



Crow 16
Crow 17
Crow 20
Crow 21

Crow 22
Crow 23
Crow 24
Crow 25
Crow 26
Siskon No. 46
Siskon No. 48
Siskon No. 51
Siskon No. 59
Siskon No. 60
Siskon No. 64
Siskon 65
Siskon 66
Siskon 67
Siskon 68
Siskon 69
Siskon 70
Siskon 71
Siskon 72
C.C.8
C.C.9
C.C. 11
Swallow 1
Swallow 2
Swallow 3
Swallow 4
Swallow 5
Swallow 6
Swallow 7
Hawk #1
Hawk #2
Hawk #3
Hawk #4
Hawk #5
Hawk #6
Hawk #7
Hawk #8
Hawk #9
Hawk #10
Hawk #11
Hawk #12
Hawk #13
Hawk #14
Hawk #15
Chapo#t.f .
Wren 1 h I'b \4
Wren 2

Wren 3 1391440 31y

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLLLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

YNOZIyYy .g@gger Creek Project,LLC

EHbdeek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

h Zcﬂj'mem@rqek Project,LLC
r

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC

M

03A1393y

LI

AMC 3351597 8S

AMC 335160

AMC 335161

AMC 335162
AMC 335163
AMC 335164
AMC 335165
AMC 335166
AMC 335167
AMC 335168
AMC 335169
AMC 335170
AMC 335171
AMC 335172
AMC 335173
AMC 335174
AMC 335175
AMC 335176
AMC 335177
AMC 335178
AMC 335179
AMC 335180
AMC 335181
AMC 335182
AMC 335183

AMC 335184/

8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
88
88
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
85
8S
8S
88
8S
88
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S

AMC 3370991188

AMC 337100
AMC 337101
AMC 337102
AMC 337103

8S
8S
8S
8S

AMC 337104 ,8S
AMC 337105‘(88
AMC 342788-78S

AMC 342789
AMC 342790
AMC 342791
AMC 342792
AMC 342793
AMC 342794
AMC 342795
AMC 342796
AMC 342797
AMC 342798
AMC 342799
AMC 342800
AMC 342801

AMC 342802
AMC 349078~

8S
8S
88
85
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
88
8S
85
8S
8S

AMC 3521611 8S

AMC 352162

AMC 3521634
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8S
858

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

4 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 NE1/4
10 NE1/4
10 NE1/4
3 SW1/4
3 SW1/4
15 NE1/4
15 SE1/4
14 SW1/4
15 NE1/4
15 NE1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 Sw1/4
10 SW1/4
15 NW1/4
10 NW1/4
10 NW1/4
10 NW1/4
9 SE1/4
9 NW1/4
9 NW1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NW1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
3 SE1/4
3 SE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 SW1/4
3 SWi1/4
3 SW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
14 SW1/4
15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136 .
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152



Parrot 1
Parrot 2
Parrot 3
Parrot 4
Parrot 5
Parrot 6
Parrot 7
Parrot 8
Parrot 9
Parrot 10
Parrot 11
Parrot 12
Buzzard No. 8
PF

NS #1
WREN-4
WREN-5
WREN-6
WREN-7
WREN-8
WREN-9
WREN-10
WREN-11
WREN-12
WREN-13
WREN-14
WREN-15
WREN-16
WREN-17
WREN-18
WREN-19
WREN-20
WREN-21
WREN-22
WREN-23
WREN-24
WREN-44
WREN-45
WREN-46
WREN-47
WREN-48
WREN-49
WREN-50
WREN-51
WREN-52
WREN-25
WREN-26
WREN-27
WREN-28
WREN-29
WREN-30
WREN-31

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

ject,LLC
QARSI LK ooy
. pper.Creek Project,LLC

Al b %pdgz(ﬂgkawect,uc

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Jdper Siegk Project, LLC
330y

AMC 352164 78S
AMC 352165 8S
AMC 352166 8S
AMC 352167 8S
AMC 352168 8S
AMC 352169 8S
AMC 352170 8S
AMC 352171 8S
AMC 352172 8S
AMC 352173 8S
AMC 352174 8S
AMC 352175 8S
AMC 352176 48S
AMC 352300-78S
AMC 352301 8S
AMC 37113278S
AMC 371133 8S
AMC 371134 8S
AMC 371135 8S
AMC 371136 8S
AMC 371137 8S
AMC 371138 8S
AMC 371139 8S
AMC 371140 8S
AMC 371141 8S
AMC 371142 8S
AMC 371143 8S
AMC 371144 8S
AMC 371145 8S
AMC 371146 8S
AMC 371147 8S
AMC 371148 8S
AMC 371149 8S
AMC 371150 8S
AMC 371151 8S
AMC 371152 8S
AMC 371153 8S
AMC 371154 8S

AMC 371155 8S -

AMC 371166 8S
AMC 371167 8S
AMC 3711568 8S
AMC 371169 8S
AMC 371160 (8S
AMC 371161388
AMC 3731927 8S
AMC 373193 88
AMC 373194 8S
AMC 373195 8S
AMC 373196 8S
AMC 373197 |8S
AMC 373198.18S
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18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 SW1/4
1 SW1/4
1 SW1/4
1 SW1/4
1 SW1/4
1 SW1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
14 SW1/4
14 SE1/4
14 SE1/4
14 SE1/4
14 SE1/4
14 NE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SW1/4
15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4
9 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4

153
164
155
156
157
158
169
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204



WREN-32
WREN-33
WREN-34
WREN-35
WREN-36
WREN-37
WREN-38
WREN-39
WREN-40
WREN-41
WREN-42
WREN-43
NCC 293
NCC 294
NCC 295
NCC 296
NCC 297
NCC 298
NCC 299
NCC 300
NCC 301
NCC 302
NCC 319
NCC 320
NCC 321
NCC 322
NCC 323
NCC 324
NCC 325
NCC 285
NCC 286
NCC 287
NCC 288
NCC 289
NCC 290
NCC 291
NCC 292
NCC 303
NCC 304
NCC 305
NCC 306
NCC 307
NCC 308
NCC 309
NCC 310
NCC 311
NCC 312
NCC 313
NCC 314
NCC 315
NCC 316
NCC 317

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC

ect,LLC

YNO @mmr;@mmgect,uc

Copper Cre

o

Copper Creek Project,LLC
/%’S’drtbméék;l?rgject, LLC
333y

AMC 37319977188

AMC 373200
AMC 373201
AMC 373202
AMC 373203
AMC 373204
AMC 373205
AMC 373206
AMC 373207
AMC 373208
AMC 373209

8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
858
8S
8S
8S
8S

AMC 373210J48S
AMC408383-77S

AMC408384
AMC408385
AMC408386
AMC408387
AMC408388
AMC408389
AMCA408390
AMC408381
AMC408392
AMC408393
AMC408394
AMC408395
AMC408396
AMC408397

78
78
78
7S
7S
7S
78
7S
7S
78
75
75
78
78

AMC408398 7S
AMC408399 78
AMC40840617S

AMC408407
AMC408408
AMC408409
AMC408410
AMC408411
AMCA408412
AMC408413
AMC408414
AMC408415
AMC408416
AMC408417
AMC408418
AMC408419
AMC408420
AMC408421
AMC408422
AMC408423
AMC408424
AMC408425
AMC408426

7S
7S
7S
78
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S

AMC408427 7S
AMC408428 J 78
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18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

4 NE1/4

4 NE1/4

4 NE1/4

4 NW1/4

4 NW1/4

4 NW1/4

4 NW1/4

4 NE1/4

4 NE1/4

4 NE1/4

4 NE1/4

4 NE1/4
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29

29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

‘230

231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
262
253
254

255

256



NCC 318
NCC 329
NCC 330
NCC 331
NCC 332
NCC 333
NCC 334
NCC 335
NCC 336
NCC 326
NCC 327
NCC 328
NCC 337
NCC 338
NCC 339
NCC 366
NCC 367
NCC 368
NCC 369
NCC 370
NCC 371
NCC 372
NCC 373
NCC 374
NCC 393
NCC 394
NCC 395
NCC 396
NCC 397
NCC 398
NCC 399
NCC 400
NCC 401
NCC 375
NCC 376
~ NCC 377
NCC 378
NCC 379
NCC 380
NCC 381
NCC 382
NCC 383
NCC 402
NCC 403
NCC 404
NCC 405
NCC 406
NCC 433
NCC 434
NCC 435
NCC 436
NCC 437

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,L.LC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

VNOZ I $9pi4tMaaH groject,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC

TS VCqQEe‘[J@:mgoject,LLC

Coppe r'oje’ct, LLC

pgr.Creek Project,LLC
ja%ﬁ:‘fe’ek Rroject,LLC

AMC408429717S
AMC408430 7S
AMC408431 7S
AMC408432 7S
AMC408433 7S
AMC408434 7S
AMC408435 7S
AMC408436 7S
AMC408437 7S
AMC408438 7S
AMC408439 7S
AMC408440 7S
AMCA408441 7S
AMCA408442 7S
AMC408443 7S
AMC408444 7S
AMC408445 7S
AMC408446 7S
AMC408447 7S
AMC408448 7S
AMCA408449 7S
AMCA408450 7S
AMC408451 7S
AMC408452 7S
AMCA408453 7S
AMC408454 7S
AMC408455 7S
AMC408456 7S
AMC408457 7S
AMC408458 7S
AMC408459 7S
AMC408460 ] 7S
AMC408461- 7S
AMC409380-1 7S
AMC409381 7S
AMC409382 7S
AMC409383 7S
AMC409384 7S
AMC409385 7S
AMC409386 7S
AMC409387 |7S
AMC409388 - 7S
AMC4202957 7S
AMC420296 7S
AMC420297 7S
AMC420298 |7S
AMC420299+ 78
AMC420308™ 7S
AMCA420309 7S
AMC420310 7S
AMC420311 7S
AMQ420312J 7S
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18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35

35 -

35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

257
258
259
260
261
262
263

.264

265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
205
296
297
208
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

308



NCC 438
NCC 439
NCC 440
NCC 441
NCC 442
NCC 451
NCC 452
NCC 453
NCC 454
NCC 455
NCC 456
NCC 457
NCC 458

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

AMC420313 | 7S

AMC420314
AMC420315

78
78

AMC420316 7S
AMC420317.] 78
AMC420326 7 7S

AMC420327
AMC420328
AMC420329
AMC420330
AMC420331
AMC420332

7S
78
78
78
7S
7S

AMC420333 | 7S

VNOZIYY *XINJOHd

‘Rl b v hZaw ue
331440 31VLS 7V i 1.

43A1333Y
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18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321



Receipt ‘ Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243409
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4358845
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

| CUSTOMER:

COPPER CREEK PROJECT LLC
130 N REDINGTON RD
SAN MANUEL,AZ 85631-1134 US

LINE UNIT '
u QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / (2019 MAINT || wa- 149755.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (321) )

CASES: AMC33873/$49755.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:| $49,755.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:{|49755.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE]J[CHECK | RECEIVED:|[08/24/2018 |

|

| CHECK NO{[2095

NAME:[REDHAWK COPPER INC
130 N REDINGTON RD
SAN MANUEL AZ 85631-1134 US

| | ~___REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Coilections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

httos://ilmocon0an933.blm.doi.net/ceibin/chsn/zorder 8/24/2018



AMC33845 [AMC337099 | AMC352300 | AMC408299

AMC78902 | AMC342788 | AMC371132 ||ANIC409378
R. J. Sandberg
Redhawk Copper, Inc.

AMC316095 [ AMC349069 | AMC373192 | AMC420285 130 N. Redington Rd.
San Manuel, AZ 85631

AMC335144 || AMC352161

“U.5. Department ot the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 North Central Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203
August 31, 2017

Re: 2018 Mining Claim Maintenance Fees

To Whom it may concern:

Section 10101 of the Act of August 10, 1993 (Pub.L. 103-6, 107 Stat. 312) and amended June
30, 2004 requires the annual payment of a $155.00 maintenance fee in order to hold and
maintain an unpatented mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site.

Enclosed you will find our check (check #29 7%) in the amount of Forty Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty Five dollars ($49,755.00) as payment of the maintenance fees for 321 unpatented
mining claims (Albatross, et. al Claims) located in Pinal County, Arizona more particularly

described on the attached Exhibit “A” (7 pages).

These maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owner, Copper Creek Project,
LLC. for subsequent assessment year beginning September 1, 2017.

Please date stamp and return to Redhawk Copper, Inc. at the above address. If you have any

questions concerning this filing please call me at (520) 609-3815.

Sincerely,

/

é_éﬂ’,}%% c 1%
" J. Sandberg SEP 01 20‘7
President Redhawk Copper, Inc. PR
Manager Copper Creek Project, 1LLC -i"..L.. (1>~ S——
SHOZINY X I430Hd
5V 1€5m 1
d3A13934



Claim Name
Granite Hill
American Eagle
Angusto Lode
Aurora

Camino Lode
Copper Cliff

Copper Reef No. 5

Copper Ridge
Copper Trail # 1

Copper Trail # 2
Copper Trail # 3
Copper Trail # 4
Fraction
Jupiter
Kimbro

. Kimbro Eastern
Mars
North Star
Siskon No. 34
Siskon No. 35
Siskon No. 36
Siskon-No. 37
Siskon No. 38
Siskon No. 39
Siskon No. 41 -
Siskon No. 52
Siskon No. 54
Siskon No. 55
Siskon No. 82
Siskon No. 88
Velasquez

Velasquez Fraction

Velasquez Wedge
Venus

Zella A

Center Star
Navajo No. 7
Navajo No. 8
C.C.12

Mary #1
Whippoorwill
Redondo
Paloma

Paloma Fraction
Morningside
Minnesota
Middle March
Lone Trail

Owner of Record

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC ,

Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,l.LC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,.LC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,L.LC

.Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

EXHIBIT A

BLM AMC
Serial #
AMC 33873
AMC 33893
AMC 33894
AMC 33895
AMC 33904
AMC 33951
AMC 33955
AMC 33956
AMC 33957
AMC 33958
AMC 33959
AMC 33960
AMC 33961
AMC 33964
AMC 33965
AMC 33966
AMC 33968
AMC 33986
AMC 34022
AMC 34023
AMC 34024
AMC 34025
AMC 34026
AMC 34027
AMC 34029
AMC 34036
AMC 34038
AMC 34039
AMC 34066
AMC 34071
AMC 34072
AMC 34073
AMC 34074
AMC 34075
AMC 79732

-AMC 316095

AMC 316096
AMC 316097
AMC 316098
AMC 316100
AMC 316101
AMC 316102
AMC 316103
AMC 316104
AMC 316105
AMC 316106
AMC 316107
AMC 316108

Page 1

G&SR BM

Twn Rng
85 18E
88  18E
85 18E
8S 18E
88  18E
8S  18E
85 18E
85 18E
85 18E
8S  18E
85  18E
88  18E
8S 18E
88  18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
85 18E
88  18E
88 18E
- 88  18E
85 18E
88 18E
88 18E
88  18E
85 18E
88  18E
858 18E
8S 18E
88 18E
88  18E
85 18E
85  18E
8S  18E
88 18E
8S 18E
85 18E
88  18E
88 18E
88 18E
8S  18E
85 18E
88  18E
85" 18E
88 18E
85 18E
85  18E
88 18E
88  18E

Section

11 SW1/4

11 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
11 NE1/4
14 NW1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4

11 SE1/4

11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
14 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
14 NE1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
15 NE1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
10 SE1/4 .
10 SE1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
11 SW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
3 SE1/4
11, 12,1, 2
10 NW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NE1/4

11 NE1/4

11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4

-
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Jay Bird
Hercules

H-N Fraction 1
Clark No. 1

Copper Reef No. 2
Copper Reef No. 3
Copper Reef No. 4

North Star No. 1
North Star No. 2

North Star No. 3 .

Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Siskon No. 40
Siskon No. 42
Siskon No. 44
Siskon No. 53
Siskon No. 56
Siskon No. 57
Siskon No. 58
Siskon No. 83
Siskon No. 84
Siskon No. 85
Siskon No. 87
Crow 1

Crow 2

Crow 3

Crow 4

Crow §

Crow 6

Crow 7

Crow 8

Crow 9

Crow 10
Crow 11
Crow 12
Crow 13
Crow 14
Crow 15 -

~NOOr b WN -

2O N D WN -

7

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

- Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

. Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLL.C
Copper Creek Project,LL.C

AMC 316109
AMC.316110
AMC 316111
AMC 316112
AMC 316113
AMC 316114
AMC 316115
AMC 316116

AMC 316117

AMC 316118
AMC 316119
AMC 316120
AMC 316121
AMC 316122
AMC 316123
AMC 316124
AMC 316125
AMC 316126
AMC 316127
AMC 316128
AMC 316129
AMC 316130
AMC 316131
AMC 316132
AMC 316133
AMC 316134
AMC 316135
AMC 316136
AMC 316137
AMC 316138
AMC 316139
AMC 316140
AMC 316141
AMC 316142
AMC 316143
AMC 316144
AMC 316145
AMC 335144
AMC 335145
AMC 335146
AMC 335147

- AMC 335148

AMC 335149
AMC 335150
AMC 335151
AMC 335152
AMC 335153
AMC 335154
AMC 335155
AMC 335156
AMC 335157
AMC 335158

Page 2

88
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
88
8S
85
8S
88
8S
88

8S -

88
8S
8S
8S
8S
858
88
8S
85
8S
88

8S

8S
8S
8S
88
88
88
88
88
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
85
85
88
8S
88
8S
88
8S
8S

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E .

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4
10 NE1/4
12 SW1/4
14 NE1/4
14 SW1/4
14 NW1/4
14 SW1/4
14,15

14,15

11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4

11 NW1/4

11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4
11,12
12 SW1/4
11,12
12 SW1/4
11,12
12 NW1/4
11,12

12 NW1/4

11,12
15 NE1/4
14, 15
14, 15

10 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
15 NE1/4
15 NE1/4
14,15
14, 15

14 SW1/4
14 SW1/4
9 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
9,4

9,4

4 SE1/4

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
- 64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

799

=
81z

82
83,
84
85~

Y
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89
90
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93
94
95
96
97
98
99
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Crow 16
Crow 17
Crow 20
Crow 21

Crow 22
Crow 23 -
Crow 24
Crow 25
Crow 26
Siskon No. 46
Siskon No. 48
Siskon No. 51
Siskon No. 59

Siskon No. 60

Siskon No. 64
Siskon 65
Siskon 66
Siskon 67
Siskon 68
Siskon 69
Siskon 70
Siskon 71
Siskon 72
CccC.8
C.C.9
C.C. 11
Swallow 1
Swallow 2
Swallow 3
Swallow 4
Swallow 5
Swallow 6
Swallow 7
Hawk #1
Hawk #2
Hawk #3
Hawk #4
Hawk #5
Hawk #6
Hawk #7
Hawk #8
" Hawk #9
- Hawk #10
Hawk #11
Hawk #12
Hawk #13
Hawk #14
Hawk #15
Chapo #1
Wren 1
“Wren 2
Wren 3

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,|LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

- Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC |

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

AMC 3351569
AMC 335160
AMC 335161
AMC 335162
AMC 335163
AMC 335164
AMC 335165
AMC 335166
AMC 335167

AMC 335168

AMC 335169
AMC 335170
AMC 335171
AMC 335172
AMC 335173
AMC 335174
AMC 335175
AMC 335176
AMC 335177
AMC 335178
AMC 335179
AMC 335180
AMC 335181
AMC 335182
AMC 335183
AMC 335184
AMC 337099
AMC 337100
AMC 337101
AMC 337102
AMC 337103
AMC 337104
AMC 337105
AMC 342788
AMC 342789
AMC 342790
AMC 342791
AMC 342792
AMC 342793
AMC 342794
AMC 342795
AMC 342796
AMC 342797
AMC 342798
AMC 342799
AMC 342800
AMC 342801

- AMC 342802

AMC 349078
AMC 352161
AMC 352162
AMC 352163

Page 3

8S
88
88

8s

858
8S
8S
858
88
88
8S
8S
8S
8S
88
88
88
83
8S
8S

8S-

8S
85
8S
838
8S

8S -

8S
8S
8S
8S
88
85

8S "

85
8S
8S
85
8S
8S
85
88
88
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
88
8S
88
8S

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

- 18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E .

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

4 SE1/4

9 SE1/4

10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 NE1/4
10 NE1/4
10 NE1/4
3 SW1/4

3 SW1/4

15 NE1/4
15 SE1/4
14 SW1/4
15 NE1/4
156 NE1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
15 NW1/4
10 NW1/4

.10 NW1/4

10 NW1/4
9 SE1/4
9 NW1/4
9 NW1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NW1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NE1/4
3 SE1/4
3 SE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 SW1/4
3 SW1/4
3 SW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
14 SW1/4
15.NW1/4

15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4

101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127 _
128+
12
13373
13H<
132>
1330
132
135%
136~
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

SV €9 L.
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Parrot 1
Parrot 2
Parrot 3
Parrot 4
Parrot 5
Parrot 6
Parrot 7
Parrot 8
Parrot 9
Parrot 10
Parrot 11
Parrot 12
Buzzard No. 8
PF

NS #1
WREN-4
WREN-5
WREN-6
WREN-7
WREN-8
WREN-9 -
WREN-10
WREN-11
WREN-12
" WREN-13
WREN-14
WREN-15
WREN-16
WREN-17
WREN-18
WREN-19
WREN-20
WREN-21
" WREN-22
WREN-23
WREN-24
WREN-44
WREN-45
WREN-46
WREN-47
WREN-48
WREN-49
WREN-50
WREN-51
WREN-52
WREN-25
WREN-26
WREN-27
WREN-28
WREN-29
WREN-30
WREN-31

. Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C

AMC 352164
AMC 352165
AMC 352166
AMC 352167
ANC 352168
AMC 352169
AMC 352170
AMC 352171
AMC 352172
AMC 352173
AMC 352174
AMC 352175
AMC 352176
AMC 352300
AMC 352301
AMC 371132
AMC 371133
AMC 371134
AMC 371135
AMC 371136
AMC 371137
AMC 371138
AMC 371139
AMC 371140
AMC 371141
AMC 371142
AMC 371143
AMC 371144
AMC 371145
AMC 371146
AMC 371147
AMC 371148
AMC 371149
AMC 371150
AMC 371151
AMC 371152
AMC 371153
AMC 371154
AMC 371155
AMC 371156
AMC 371157
AMC 371158
AMC 371159
AMC 371160
AMC 371161
AMC 373192
AMC 373193
AMC 373194
AMC 373195
AMC 373196
AMC 373197
AMC 373198

Page 4

8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
85
8S
88
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
85
8S
8S

8S

8S
8S
88

.88

8S
88

8S

8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
88
88
8S
8S
88
8S
8S
85
85
8S
8S
8S

88

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

-18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

1NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 NW1/4
1 SW1/4
1SW1/4
1 SW1/4
1 SW1/4
1 SW1/4
1 SW1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
14 SW1/4
14 SE1/4
14 SE1/4
14 SE1/4
14 SE1/4
14 NE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SE1/4
15 SW1/4
15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4
15 NW1/4
9 SE1/4

9 SE1/4

9 SE1/4

3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NW1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4

3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167"
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
1819
182%&
183<
184>
1852
1883
1872
188
189
190
191
192
193 .
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
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WREN-32
WREN-33
WREN-34
WREN-35

WREN-36

WREN-37
WREN-38
WREN-39
WREN-40
WREN-41
WREN-42
WREN-43
NCC 293
NCC 294
NCC 295
NCC 296
NCC 297
NCC 298
NCC 299
NCC 300
NCC 301
NCC 302
NCC 319
NCC 320-
NCC 321
NCC 322
NCC 323
NCC 324
NCC 325
NCC 285
NCC 286
NCC 287
NCC 288
NCC 289
NCC 290
NCC 291
NCC 292
NCC 303
NCC 304
NCC 305
NCC 306
NCC 307
NCC 308
NCC 309
NCC 310
NCC 311
NCC 312
NCC 313
NCC 314
NCC 315
NCC 316
NCC 317

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,L.LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

- Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

AMC 373199
AMC 373200
AMC 373201
AMC 373202
AMC 373203
AMC 373204
AMC 373205
AMC 373206
AMC 373207
AMC 373208
AMC 373209
AMC 373210
AMC408383
AMC408384

AMC408385

AMC408386
AMC408387
AMC408388
AMC408389
AMC408390
AMC408391
AMC408392
AMC408393
AMC408394
AMC408395
AMC408396
AMC408397
AMC408398
AMC408399
AMCA408406
AMC408407
AMC408408
AMC408409
AMC408410
AMC408411
AMC408412
AMC408413
AMC408414
AMC408415
AMC408416-
AMC408417
AMC408418
AMC408419
AMC408420
AMC408421
AMC408422
AMC408423
AMC408424
AMCA408425
AMCA408426
AMC408427
AMC408428
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8S
8S
88
8S
8S
8S
88
88
838
8S
8S
88
78
7S
78
78
7S
78
7S
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
75
75
78
78
7S
78
78
78
78
7S
78
7S
78
7S
7S
75
78
7S
78
7S
7S
78

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

- 18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NW1/4
4 NW1/4
4 NW1/4
4 NW1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4

4 NE1/4

4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

. 219

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

233

234.
235
236
237
2362
239z
240<
24t
2422
243
2441
245
246
247
248
249

. 250

251
252
253
254
255
256
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NCC 318
NCC 329
NCC 330
NCC 331
NCC 332
NCC 333
NCC 334
NCC 335
NCC 336

NCC 326 °

NCC 327
NCC 328
NCC 337
NCC 338
NCC 339
NCC 366
NCC 367
NCC 368
NCC 369
NCC 370
NCC 371
NCC 372
NCC 373
NCC 374
NCC 393
NCC 394
NCC 395
NCC 396
NCC 397
NCC 398
NCC 399
NCC 400
NCC 401
NCC 375
NCC 376
NCC 377

NCC 378

NCC 379
NCC 380
NCC 381
NCC 382
NCC 383
NCC 402
“NCC 403
NCC 404
NCC 405
NCC 406
NCC 433
NCC 434
NCC 435
NCC 436
NCC 437

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

- Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

. Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

.Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

‘Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

AMC408429
AMC408430
AMC408431
AMC408432

- AMC408433

AMCA408434
AMC408435
AMC408436
AMC408437
AMC408438
AMCA408439
AMC408440
AMC408441
AMC408442
AMC408443
AMCA408444
AMC408445
AMCA408446

AMC408447

AMC408448
AMC408449
AMC408450
AMC408451
AMC408452
AMC408453
AMC408454
AMC408455
AMC408456
AMC408457
AMC408458
AMC408459
AMC408460
AMC408461
AMC409380
AMC409381
AMC409382
AMC409383
AMC409384
AMC409385
AMC409386
AMC409387
AMC409388
AMC420295
AMC420296
AMC420297
AMC420298
AMC420299
AMC420308
AMC420309
AMC420310
AMC420311
AMC420312
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7S
78
78
78
7S
7S
7S
78
7S
7S
78
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
78
78
7S
7S
7S
7S

78

7S

78

7S
7S
7S
7S
78
7S
7S
78
7S
7S
78
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S

7S

7S

78

- 18E

18E

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

18E

18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E

29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
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286
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
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NCC 438
NCC 439
NCC 440
NCC 441
NCC 442
NCC 451
NCC 452
NCC 453
NCC 454
NCC 455
NCC 456
NCC 457
NCC 458

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

AMC420313
AMC420314
AMC420315
AMC420316
AMC420317
AMC420326
AMC420327
AMC420328
AMC420329
AMC420330
AMC420331

AMC420332
AMC420333
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7S
78
78
7S
7S
7S
78
78
78
78
7S
7S
7S

18E
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18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
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U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

222 North Central Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 2018 Mining Claim Maintenance Fees

To Whom it may concern:

R. J. Sandberg

Redhawk Copper, Inc.
130 N. Redington Rd.
San Manuel, AZ 85631

August 31, 2017

Section 10101 of the Act of August 10, 1993 (Pub.L. 103-6, 107 Stat. 312) and amended June
30, 2004 requires the annual payment of a $155.00 maintenance fee in order to hold and

maintain an unpatented mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site.

Enclosed you will find our check (check #Za74 ) in the amount of Six Hundred Twenty dollars

($620.00) as payment of the maintenance fees for 4 unpatented mining claims (Moose #2, Moose
#4, Moose #6, Moose #8 Claims) located in Pinal County, Arizona more particularly descnbed on

the attached Exhibit “A” (1 page).

These maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owner, D & G Mining Co. for

subsequent assessment year beginning September 1, 2017.

Please date stamp and return to Redhawk Copper, Inc. at the above address. If you have any
questions concerning this filing please call me at (520) 609-3815.

Sincerely,

R/J. Sandberg
Agent for D & G Mining Co.
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Claim Name Owner of Record
Moose #2 ~ D&G Mining
Moose #4 D&G Mining
Moose #6 - D&G Mining
Moose #8 D&G Mining

- EXHIBIT A

BLM AMC
Serial #
AMC 33973
AMC 33974
AMC 33975
AMC 33976

G&SR BM
Twn

8S

8S

8S

'8S

Rng Section
18E 11 SE1/4 1
18E 11 SE1/4 2
18E 11 SE1/4 3
18E 11 SE1/4 4
B
oo
)
2
>
=
~J
=2
"4
NO. OF CLAIMS Uzg/
AMOUNT £50375.0
REGEIPTNO. .
INIT.
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BS Export Results Report

gL T eeesa
essage: N

5 ROWS RETRIEVED w

R

nclude Resolved Records

cord Status

irror Records (E/M/I)

\ccepted Records (A/W)

'On Hold" Records (IT)

\ll Records (for s/n or receipt nr)
Ixported, No Results From CBS

Vew (not yet exported)

intable Format (legal/landscape)

CBS Export Results Report

Search Criteria

Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) AL

Serial Number match (optional)
Receipt Nr (optional) 3966991
Export Nr (exclusive)

LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALl

Query

Reset

Page 1 of 1"

Responsible Area (Errors Only)
User (U,X)
Programmer (P,X)
« All (U,P,X)

User Guide

Resend?[Export NriA/D| Serial Nr_ [MulfCode[S Amount| Remarks [Receipt NrJLR2000 Userj#MsgResolved?JOK|Stat1[Area|CBS Msg 1|Stat2|ArealMsg 2JCBS 392 ID[392 $ Am{Action Update DatdResend[Resend ()riﬁ
1 5966385 A |AMC33973 782 [155.00  [2018:;851553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 |50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:21
2 5966386 A |AMC33974 782 |155.00  2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 |50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:21
3 5966387 A |]AMC33975 782 [155.00  [2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 [50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:21
4 5966388 |A [AMC33976 782 |155.00 2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 50375.00 19/1/2017 9:21
5 5966454 A |AMC420326 782 [155.00 2018:;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 50375.00 19/1/2017 9:23
6 5966455 A |AMC420327 782 |155.00 [2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 |50375.00 (9/1/2017 9:23
7 5966456 A [AMC420328 782 [155.00 2018;515533966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 50375.00 19/1/2017 9:23
8 5966457 A |[AMC42032¢ 782 [155.00  |2018;81553966991 [PAULINEB 2461114 |50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:23
9 5966458 |A  [AMC42033( 782 |155.00 2018:51553966991 [PAULINEB 2461114 50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:23
10} 5966459 A [AMC420331 782 |155.00  [2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 [50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:23
11 5966460 |A [AMC420332 782 [155.00 2018;51553966991 [PAULINEB 2461114 50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:23
12| 5966461 A |JAMC420333 782 [155.00  [2018;81553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 [50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:23
13| 5966693 |A [AMC420308 782 |155.00 2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 50375.00 {9/1/2017 9:26
14| 5966694 A [AMC42030Y 782 |155.00 2018:51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 50375.00 19/1/2017 9:26
15 5966695 (A |JAMC420310) 782 [155.00  J2018;51553966991 |[PAULINEB 2461114 |50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:26
16[. 5966696 |A |JAMC420311 782 [155.00  [2018;851553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 [50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:26
17] 5966697 A [AMC420312 782 |155.00  [2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 |50375.00 |9/1/2017 9:26
18] 5966698 A JAMC420313 782 |155.00  [2018;81553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 |50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:26
19| 5966699 1A JAMC420314] 782 [155.00  |2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 {50375.00 9/1/2017 9:26
2 5966700 |A [AMC420315 782 |155.00 2018;51553966991 |PAULINEB 2461114 50375.00 [9/1/2017 9:26
LoV N N1 . NANNN T L .ANNN CANT 1. . .40/ 1.1 0" _CrT1 1E6NAAMINAN M- - N1 IAN1 M



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management ' Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3966991

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4076881
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:

COPPER CREEK PROJECT LLC
130 N REDINGTON RD
SAN MANUEL,AZ 85631-1134 US

LINEl oy DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘iggg TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 |l 1.00 [NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |20 lS—N]\AINT
V' IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (325)
CASES: AMC33873/$50375.00 ( 15

-n/a- |[50375.00

" TOTAL{[ $50,375.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

| AMOUNT:|[50375.00 |[POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:08/31/2017 |

|

| CHECK NO:[[2074

NAME:|[REDHAWK COPPER INC
130 N REDINGTON RD
SAN MANUEL AZ 85631-1134 US

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.




3490 69
T 299049
W. Scott Donaldson

Attorney-at-Law

6868 North 7" Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona 85013-1150

E-Mail: scottdonaldson@wsdlaw.net
Telephone: (602) 242-9762

Fax: (602) 242-9763
Website: www.wsdlaw.net

25 August 2017

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
United States Department of the Interior

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2018 Maintenance Fees — Helmick AZ, LL.C, and Good Will, LLC
Gentlemen:

I represent Helmick AZ, LLC. Enclosed you will find a check in the amount of
$25,110.00 as payment of the maintenance fees for 162 mining claims. The claims are located in
Sections 5, 8, 9, 15 and 16, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, G.&S.R.B.&M., Pinal County,
State of Arizona.

The mining claims are more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto. The
AMC number sequences, as they appear on Exhibit A, are as follows: 349076, 349084 through
349095, 349097 through 349099, 349104 through 349150, 349153 through 349196, 349209
through 349211, 349049 through 349075, 349077, 349079 through 349083, 349096, 349100

through 349103, 349151 through 349152, 349197 through 349198, 349203, 349206 through
349208, 349213 through 349216, and 349225 through 349226.

The maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owners, Helmick AZ, LLC,
and Good Will, LLC, for the maintenance year beginning 1 September 2017.

Please call if you have any questions.
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RECEIPTNO. 39628 B oo e | !
INIT. gg ' i AUG 29 2017 ° |
** BLM-ASO** i

X

BY: ___ g:m.



EXHIBIT A

The Claims are situated in Sections 5, 8, 9, 15 and 16, Township 10 South Range 15

East, Gila and Salt River Meridian.

ot

NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL

. DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER

1. | AMPHITHEATER 1997-041203 349069 —

2. | AMPHITHEATER #1 1997-041204 349070

3. | AMPHITHEATER #2 1997-041205 349071

4. | AMPHITHEATER #3 1997-041206 349072

5. | AMPHITHEATER #4 - 1997-041207 349073

6. | AMPHITHEATER #5 -1997-041208 349074

7. | BINDER - 1997-041209 349075

8. | BRIDGE #1 1997-041458 349076

9. | CABIN 1997-041186 349077 ~J

10. | COPPER GIANT 1997-041213 349079 —

11. | COPPER ROSE 11997-041187 349080

12. | COPPER ROSE #1 1997-041188 349081

13. | COPPER ROSE #2 1997-041189 349082

14. | GEM 1997-041190 349083

15. | GEM#1 1997-041462 349084

16. | GOLD DUST #1 1997-042124 349085

17. | GOLD DUST #10 1997-042129 349091 =

18. | GOLD DUST #11 1997-042130 349092 '

19. | GOLD DUST #12 1997-042131 349093

20. | GOLD DUST #13 1997-042132 349094 )

21. | GOLD DUST #14 1997-042133 349095 J
122. | GOLD DUST #2 1997-042125 349086 =

23. | GOLD DUST #3 1997-042126 349087 /

24. | GOLD DUST #4 1997-042112 349088

25. | GOLD DUST #6 1997-042127 349089 .

26. | GOLD DUST #7 1997-042128 349090

27. | GOOD CHANCE 1997-041210 349096

28. | HOPE #1 1997-041848 349051 —

29. | HOPE #2 1997-041849 349052 Y

30. | HOPE #3 1997-041850 349053

31. | HOPE #4 1997-041851 349054

32. | HOPE #5 1997-041852 349055

33. | HOPE #6 cmng visiant  1997-041853 349056

34. | HOPE #7 AULITV ATV 1997-041854 349057

35. | HOPE #8 o 1997-041855 349058

36. | HOPE #9 U TV Bl 1997041856 349059 =

37. |HUMBOLDT#l_, ... ... | 1997-041460 349098 M

38. | HUMBOLDT #2%"~ -3 ::,"ﬁqq T 1997-041461 349099 J




PINAL COUNTY RECDS

NAME BLM SERIAL
| DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
39. | HUMBOLT 1997-041459 349097 <
40. | IRON CAP 1997-041211 349100 —j
'{ 41. | IRON CAP EXT. 1997-041219 349101 '
42. | LEAD REEF 1997-041201 349102 )
43. | LEAD REFF #1 1997-041202 349103 —/
44. | LITTLE HILL #1 1997-041857 349060 —
45. | LITTLE HILL #10 1997-042120 349112 =7
46. | LITTLE HILL #11 1997-042121 349113 4
47. | LITTLE HILL #12 1997-042122 349114 J
48. | LITTLE HILL #13 1997-041858 349061 —
49. | LITTLE HILL #14 1997-041859 349062 ¢
50. | LITTLE HILL #15 1997-041860 349063
| 51. | LITTLE HILL #16 1997-041861 349064
52. | LITTLE HILL #17 1997-041862 349065
53. | LITTLE HILL #18 1997-041863 349066
54. | LITTLE HILL #19 1997-041864 349067 —/
55. | LITTLE HILL #2 1997-042105 349104 —
56. | LITTLE HILL #20 1997-041865 349068 —
57. | LITTLE HILL #3 1997-042113 349105 —
58. | LITTLE HILL #4 1997-042114 349106
59. | LITTLE HILL #5 1997-042115 349107
60. | LITTLE HILL #6 1997-042116 349108
61. | LITTLE HILL #7 1997-042117 349109
62. | LITTLE HILL #8 1997-042118 349110 ).
1 63. | LITTLE HILL #9 1997-042119 - 349111 J
64. | LITTLE NUGGET #1 1997-042134 349115 —7
65. | LITTLE NUGGET #2 1997-042152 349116
66. |MOLY #1 1997-042601 349117
1 67. | MOLY #10 1997-042610 349126
68. | MOLY #11 1997-042611 349127
69. | MOLY #12 1997-042612 349128
70. | MOLY #13 1997-042613 349129
71. | MOLY #14 1997-042614 349130
72. | MOLY #15 1997-042615 349131
73. | MOLY #16 | 1997-042616 349132
74. | MOLY #17 JAMATIMY VINTAUL 1997-042617 349133
75. IMOLY#18 " T[T 1997-042618 349134 )
76. |MOLY #19  an .1+ o7 oyl 1997-042619 349135 J
77. IMOLY#2 —° 7 Y FTEUUET O 1997-042602 349118 <—
78. | MOLY #20 5y oq e . | 1997-042620 349136 —p
79. |[MOLY#21 ~— ~g3Aigoau | 1997-042621 349137
80. | MOLY #22 1997-042622 349138 _J




PINAL COUNTY RECDS

NAME ‘ BLM SERIAL
DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
81. | MOLY #23 1997-042623 349139 -}
82. | MOLY #24 1997-042624 349140
83. | MOLY #25 1997-042625 349141
84. | MOLY #26 1997-042626 349142
85. | MOLY #27 1997-042627 349143 -
86. | MOLY #28 1997-042109 349144 )
87. | MOLY #29 1997-042110 349145
88. | MOLY #3 1997-042603 349119 <=—
89. | MOLY #30 1997-042111 349146 '~
90. | MOLY #31 1997-042106 349147 (
91. | MOLY #32 1997-042107 349148 \
192. | MOLY #33 1997-042108 349149 __/
93. | MOLY #4 1997-042604 349120 ~,
94. | MOLY #5 1997-042605 349121 {
95. | MOLY #6 .1997-042606 349122
96. | MOLY #7 1997-042607 349123
97. | MOLY #8 AMENDED 1997-042608 349124 )
98. | MOLY #9 1997-042609 349125 </
99, | MOLY EXT. #4 1997-042123 349150 —
100. | OLD SOLDINE 1997-041212 349151 9
101. | OLD SOLDINE #1 1997-041220 349152 —/
102. | PARADISE #10 1997-041432 349160
103. | PARADISE #11 1997-041433 349161 !
104. | PARADISE #12 1997-041434 349162
105. | PARADISE #13 1997-041435 349163
106. | PARADISE #14 1997-041436 349164
107. | PARADISE #15 1997-041437 349165
108. | PARADISE #16 1997-041438 349166
'109. | PARADISE #17 1997-041439 349167
110. | PARADISE #19 1997-041440 349168
111. | PARADISE #20 1997-041441 349169
112. | PARADISE #21 1997-041442 349170
113. | PARADISE #22 1997-041463 349171
114..| PARADISE #23 1997-041443 349172
115. | PARADISE #24 1997-041444 349173
116. | PARADISE #25 .\ neiiise e haimms 3 1997-041445 349174
117. PARADISE #26 VINULTOV ATIYIUTJ 1997-041446 349175
118. | PARADISE#27 . __1 . 1997-041447 349176
119. | PARADISE #28 =2V 11 'V OGNV LI 1997041448 349177
120. | PARADISE#29  _ ., \n ... | . 1997-041449 349178 —
121. | PARADISE#3 -~ 5+hy ~ 1997-041425 349153 _~
122. | PARADISE#30 ’ 1997-041450 349179 .




NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL
_ DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER

123. | PARADISE #31 1997-041451 349180 —
124. | PARADISE #32 1997-041452 349181 '
125. | PARADISE #35 1997-041453 349182
126. | PARADISE #36 1997-041176 349183
127. | PARADISE #37 1997-041454 349184 .
128. | PARADISE #39 1997-041455 349185 </
129. | PARADISE #4 1997-041426 349154
130. | PARADISE #40 1997-041456 349186
131. | PARADISE #41 1997-041457 349187 _..D
132. | PARADISE #5 11997-041427 349155 =
133. | PARADISE #6 1997-041428 349156 \
134. | PARADISE #7 1997-041429 349157
135. | PARADISE #8 1997-041430 349158 |
136. | PARADISE #9 1997-041431 349159 </
137. | PARADISE EXT. #10 - 1997-041878 349194 )
138. | PARADISE EXT. #11 1997-041879 © 349195 )
139. | PARADISE EXT. #12° 1997-041880 349196 ~J
140. | PARADISE EXT. #4 1997-041872 349188 —
141. | PARADISE EXT. #5 1997-041873 349189 i
142. | PARADISE EXT. #6 1997-041874 349190
143. | PARADISE EXT. #7 1997-041875 349191
144. | PARADISE EXT. #8 1997-041876 349192
145. | PARADISE EXT. #9 1997-041877 349193
146. | PRETTY FAIR 1997-041222 349197 —
147. | PRETTY FAIR #1 1997-041223 349198 -/
148. | PROSPECTOR #1 1997-041846 349049 <
149. | PROSPECTOR #2 1997-047847 349050 ./
150. | SHEBA 1997-041180 349203 <
151. | SILICA REEF #1 AMENDED 1997-041177 349206 =
152. | SILICA REEF #2 AMENDED 1997-041178 349207 )
153. | SILICA REEF #3 ' - 1997-041179 349208
154. | SILICA REEF #4 AMENDED 1997-041881 349209
155. | SILICA REEF #5 AMENDED 1997-041882 349210
156. | SILICA REEF #6 - 1997-041883 349211 -
157. | STOVE LID 1997-041191 349213
158. | STOVE LID #1 1997-041193 349214
159. | STOVE LID #2 1997-041194 | _ . . 349215 <
160. | STOVE LID EXT. #3 1997-041 195418V ATRIUNC 349716 <
161. | ZIPPER 1997-041199 349225 <

ZIPPER LEAD 1997-0af2d0 vV SC[IW UL 349206 *

162.

301440 51905

03AI303d

it




_, Receipt ' - Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior )
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE o
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3962841
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4072679
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2017

CUSTOMER:

HELMICK AZLLC & GOOD WILL, LLC,
425 S 48TH ST
PHOENIX,AZ 85034-3111 US

LINE UNIT
| QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /. (12018 MAINT || wa- [25110.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (162) '

CASES: AMC349069/$25110.00

1 | 1.00

JOTAL:|| $25,110.00

| ~ PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|125110.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:[[CHECK | RECEIVED:[[08/28/2017 |

| CHECK NO[14995 |

NAME:DECORATIVE ROCK SALES LLC GENERAL ACCT
PO BOX 62283
PHOENIX AZ 85082 US

| REMARKS ‘ ' |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder. | 8/28/2017



5490069
349049

W. Scott Donaldson
Attorney-at-Law

\(/ —
6868 North 7" Avenue, Suite 204 E-Mail: scottdonaldson@wsdlaw.net
Phoenix, Arizona 85013-1150 Fax: (602) 242-9763
Telephone: (602) 242-9762 Website: www.wsdlaw.net

17 August 2016

Arizona State Office

Bureau of Land Management

United States Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2017 Maintenance Fees — Helmick AZ, LLC, and Good Will, LLC
Gentlemen:

[ represent Helmick AZ, LLC. Enclosed you will find a check in the amount of
$25,110.00 as payment of the maintenance fees for 162 mining claims. The claims are located in
Sections 5, 8,9, 15 and 16, Township 10 South, Range 15 East, G.&S.R.B.&M., Pinal County,
State of Arizona.

The mining claims are more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto. The
AMC number sequences, as they appear on Exhibit A, are as follows: 349076, 349084 through
349095. 349097 through 349099, 349104 through 349150, 349153 through 349196, 349209
through 349211, 349049 through 349075, 349077, 349079 through 349083, 349096, 349100
through 349103, 349151 through 349152, 349197 through 349198, 349203, 349206 through
349208, 349213 through 349216, and 349225 through 349226.

The maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owners, Helmick AZ. LLC,
and Good Will, LLC, for the maintenance year beginning 1 September 2016.

Please call if you have any questions.

! e ——

~

J | / L s W 4
Very truly yours; 2 o B
,,,-*\\ ~ =z = irsd =0
- NS 5< — /) |67
At ——— e
s N rﬂ,:s,
W. Scott Donaldson Py > oo s
(aw = j;’
W= - Bl
Attachment - = =

AUG 23 2016

Rebo



EXHIBIT A

The Claims are situated in Sections 5, 8,9, 15 and 16, Township 10 South, Range 15

East, Gila and Salt River Meridian.

NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL
DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
1. | BRIDGE #1 1997-041458 349076 —
2. | GEM#1 1997-041462 349084
3. | GOLD DUST #1 1997-042124 349085
4. | GOLD DUST #2 1997-042125 349086
15. | GOLD DUST #3 1997-042126 349087
6. | GOLD DUST #4 1997-042112 349088
7. | GOLD DUST #6 1997-042127 349089
8. | GOLD DUST #7 1997-042128 349090
9. | GOLD DUST #10 1997-042129 349091
'10. | GOLD DUST #11 1997-042130 349092
11. | GOLD DUST #12 1997-042131 349093
12. | GOLD DUST #13 1997-042132 349094
13. | GOLD DUST #14 1997-042133 349095
14. | HUMBOLT 1997-041459 349097
15. | HUMBOLDT #1 1997-041460 349098
16. | HUMBOLDT #2 1997-041461 349099
17. | LITTLE HILL #2 1997-042105 349104
18. | LITTLE HILL #3 1997-042113 349105
19. | LITTLE HILL #4 1997-042114 349106
20. | LITTLE HILL #5 1997-042115 349107
21. | LITTLE HILL #6 1997-042116 349108
22. | LITTLE HILL #7 1997-042117 349109
23. | LITTLE HILL #8 1997-042118 349110
24. | LITTLE HILL #9 1997-042119 349111
25. | LITTLE HILL #10 1997-042120 349112
26. | LITTLE HILL #11 1997-042121 349113
27.. | LITTLE HILL #12 1997-042122 349114
28. | LITTLE NUGGET #1 1997-042134 MIIIE
29. | LITTLE NUGGET #2 1997-042152 349116 »
30. | MOLY #1 1997-042601 BI11EH
31. | MOLY #2 1997-042602 3391185  =m
32. | MOLY #3 1997-042603 9119, &S
33. | MOLY #4 1997-042604 349120 <99
34. | MOLY #5 1997-042605 HonF
35. | MOLY #6 1997-042606 9125
36. | MOLY #7 1997-042607 349123
37. | MOLY #8 AMENDED 1997-042608 349124
38. | MOLY #9 1997-042609 349125

o

—



NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL
DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
39. | MOLY #10 1997-042610 349126
40. | MOLY #11 1997-042611 349127
41. | MOLY #12 1997-042612 349128
42. | MOLY #13 1997-042613 349129
43. | MOLY #14 1997-042614 349130
44. | MOLY #15 1997-042615 349131
45. | MOLY #16 1997-042616 349132
46. | MOLY #17 1997-042617 349133
47. | MOLY #18 1997-042618 349134
48. | MOLY #19 1997-042619 349135
49. | MOLY #20 1997-042620 349136
50. | MOLY #21 1997-042621 349137
51. | MOLY #22 1997-042622 349138
52. | MOLY #23 1997-042623 349139
53. | MOLY #24 1997-042624 349140
54. | MOLY #25 1997-042625 349141
55. | MOLY #26 1997-042626 349142
56. | MOLY #27 1997-042627 349143
57. | MOLY #28 1997-042109 349144
58. | MOLY #29 1997-042110 349145
59. | MOLY #30 1997-042111 349146
60. | MOLY #31 1997-042106 349147
61. | MOLY #32 1997-042107 349148
62. | MOLY #33 1997-042108 349149
63. | MOLY EXT. #4 1997-042123 349150
64. | PARADISE #3 1997-041425 349153
65. | PARADISE #4 1997-041426 349154
66. | PARADISE #5 1997-041427 349155
67. | PARADISE #6 1997-041428 349156
68. | PARADISE #7 1997-041429 349157
69. | PARADISE #8 1997-041430 349158
70. | PARADISE #9 1997-041431 3491 @
71. | PARADISE #10 1997-041432 22491 =
72. | PARADISE #11 1997-041433 491 >
73. | PARADISE #12 1997-041434 §49182 N
74. | PARADISE #13 1997-041435 349163  FHm
75. | PARADISE #14 1997-041436 349164 M
76. | PARADISE #15 1997-041437 49185 2
77. | PARADISE #16 1997-041438 2349166 1
78. | PARADISE #17 1997-041439 3497 ™
79. | PARADISE #19 1997-041440 349168
80. | PARADISE #20 1997-041441

349169

-



NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL
DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER
81. | PARADISE #21 1997-041442 349170
82. | PARADISE #22 1997-041463 349171
83. | PARADISE #23 1997-041443 349172
84. | PARADISE #24 1997-041444 349173
85. | PARADISE #25 1997-041445 349174
86. | PARADISE #26 1997-041446 349175
87. | PARADISE #27 1997-041447 349176
88. | PARADISE #28 1997-041448 349177
89. | PARADISE #29 1997-041449 349178
190. | PARADISE #30 1997-041450 349179
91. | PARADISE #31 1997-041451 349180
92. | PARADISE #32 1997-041452 349181
93. | PARADISE #35 1997-041453 349182
94. | PARADISE #36 1997-041176 349183
95. | PARADISE #37 1997-041454 349184
96. | PARADISE #39 1997-041455 349185
97. | PARADISE #40 1997-041456 349186
98. | PARADISE #41 1997-041457 349187
99. | PARADISE EXT. #4 1997-041872 349188
100. | PARADISE EXT. #5 1997-041873 349189
101. | PARADISE EXT. #6 1997-041874 349190
102. | PARADISE EXT. #7 1997-041875 349191
103. | PARADISE EXT. #8 1997-041876 349192
104. | PARADISE EXT. #9 1997-041877 349193
105. | PARADISE EXT. #10 1997-041878 349194
106. | PARADISE EXT. #11 1997-041879 349195
107. | PARADISE EXT. #12 1997-041880 349196
108. | SILICA REEF #4 AMENDED 1997-041881 349209
109. | SILICA REEF #5 AMENDED 1997-041882 349210
110. | SILICA REEF #6 1997-041883 349211
111. | PROSPECTOR #1 1997-041846 349049
112. | PROSPECTOR #2 1997-047847 349050
113. | HOPE #1 1997-041848 349051
114. | HOPE #2 1997-041849 349083 2
115. | HOPE #3 1997-041850 34908 =
116. | HOPE #4 1997-041851 349088 S
117. | HOPE #5 1997-041852 349035 0o
118. | HOPE #6 1997-041853 3349058 =2
119. | HOPE #7 1997-041854 349053 Mm
120. | HOPE #8 1997-041855 349058 T
121. | HOPE #9 1997-041856 349089 =
122. | LITTLE HILL #1 1997-041857 349050

SL I U



NAME PINAL COUNTY RECDS BLM SERIAL
DOCUMENT NUMBER AMC NUMBER

123. | LITTLE HILL #13 1997-041858 349061 m
124. | LITTLE HILL #14 1997-041859 349062
125. | LITTLE HILL #15 1997-041860 349063
126. | LITTLE HILL #16 1997-041861 349064
127. | LITTLE HILL #17 1997-041862 349065
128. | LITTLE HILL #18 1997-041863 349066
129. | LITTLE HILL #19 1997-041864 349067
130. | LITTLE HILL #20 1997-041865 349068
131. | AMPHITHEATER 1997-041203 349069
132. | AMPHITHEATER #1 1997-041204 349070
133. | AMPHITHEATER #2 1997-041205 349071
134. | AMPHITHEATER #3 1997-041206 349072
135. | AMPHITHEATER #4 1997-041207 349073
136. | AMPHITHEATER #5 1997-041208 349074
137. | BINDER 1997-041209 349075
138. | CABIN 1997-041186 349077
139. | COPPER GIANT 1997-041213 349079
140. | COPPER ROSE 1997-041187 349080
141. | COPPER ROSE #1 1997-041188 349081
142. | COPPER ROSE #2 1997-041189 349082
143. | GEM 1997-041190 349083 -
144. | GOOD CHANCE 1997-041210 349096 —
145. | IRON CAP 1997-041211 349100 s
146. | IRON CAP EXT. 1997-041219 349101
147. | LEAD REEF 1997-041201 349102
148. | LEAD REEF #1 1997-041202 349103 J
149. | OLD SOLDINE 1997-041212 349151 ]
150. | OLD SOLDINE #1 1997-041220 349152
151. | PRETTY FAIR 1997-041222 349197 7
152. | PRETTY FAIR #1 1997-041223 349198 = J
153. | SHEBA | 1997-041180 T 349303 — -~
154. | SILICA REEF #1 AMENDED 1997-041177 M349206 =F_ |
155. | SILICA REEF #2 AMENDED 1997-041178 349707 P
156. | SILICA REEF #3 1997-041179 34928 oz |
157. | STOVE LID 1997-041191 2349283 5 |1y
158. | STOVE LID #1 1997-041193 492 2
159. | STOVE LID #2 1997-041194 B4N1S S
160. | STOVE LID EXT. #3 1997-041195 340218 J
161. | ZIPPER 1997-041199 349225 3
162. | ZIPPER LEAD 1997-041200 349226




. Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

No:

3635203

Transaction #: 3739043
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2016

CUSTOMER:

DECORATIVE ROCK SALES, LLC
PO BOX 62283
PHOENIX,AZ 85082-2283 US

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC349076/$25110.00

2017
MAINT/162

-n/a- [[25110.00

TOTAL:

$25,110.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT||

25110.00

|[POSTMARKED:|N/A

TYPE:|

CHECK

| RECEIVED|

08/19/2016

CHECK NO:|

14365

NAME:

DECORATIVE ROCK SALES, LLC
PO BOX 62283
PHOENIX AZ 85082-2283 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/19/2016
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78902.
316095
3385 )4Y

337099

R. J. Sandb Sla
R‘ed.ha:vl CS;)S:)er, Inc. ;;zj‘fj

130 N. Redington Rd.
San Manuel, AZ 85631 252300

371132.
U.S. Department of the Interiar %7" i ﬁ
Bureau of Land Management 409299
Arizona State Office 409378
222 North Central Ave Y4940
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203
August 11,2016 “14 010
415832
HTS1Y4
Re: 2017 Mining Claim Maintenance Fees 20285
433Yof

To Whom it may concern:

Section 10101 of the Act of August 10, 1993 (Pub.L. 103-6, 107 Stat. 312) and amended June
30, 2004 requires the annual payment of a $155.00 maintenance fee in order to hold and
maintain an unpatented mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site. - :

Enclosed 1]l find ou%&ck.# ) in the'amount of One Hundred Twenty-six
Thousand dred ollafs ($126,325.00) as payment of the maintenance fees for
815 unpatented mining claims (Albatross, et. al Claims) located in Pinal County, Arizona more
particularly described on the attached Exhibit “A” (17 pages).

These maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owner, Copper Creek Project,
LLC. for subsequent assessment year beginning September 1, 2016.

Please date stamp and return to Redhawk Copper, Inc. at the above address. If you have any
guestions concerning this filing please call me at (520) B09-3815.

Sincerely,
i Co
(@ = r—
S F =
T E Z
£ S MNE
R. Sandberg <= 48
President Redhawk Copper, Inc. ::% E;
! 3 [ YR
Manager Copper Creek Project, LLC S i
S 2 I
» oS
Lo [

NO. OF CLAIMS __’S/_f/_
AMOUNT f{zé’ (;ﬁl”g' oo
RECEIPTNO. 3L 27465
INIT, Exe;

** BLM-ASO**




Claim'Name
Granite Hill
American Eagle
Angusto Lode
Aurora

Camino Lode
Copper Cliff
Copper Reef No. 5
Copper Ridge
Copper Trail # 1
Copper Trail # 2
Copper Trail # 3
Copper Trail # 4
Fraction

Jupiter

Kimbro

Kimbro Eastern
Mars

North Star
‘Siskon No. 34
Siskon No. 35
Siskon No. 36
Siskon No. 37
Siskon No. 38
Siskon No. 39
Siskon No. 41
Siskon No. 52
Siskon No. 54
Siskon No. 55
Siskon No. 82
Biskon-No. 88
Melasquez
Velasquez Fraction
Velasquez Wedge
Venus

- Zella A

Center Star
Navajo No. 7
Navajo No. 8
CcC 12
Mary #1
Whippaoorwill
Redondo
Paloma
Paloma Fraction
Morningside
Minnesota
Middle March
Lone Trail

EXHIBIT A

BLM AMC
Owner of Record Serial #
Copper Creek Project,LLC _AMC 33873
Copper Creek Project LLC AMC 33893
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 33894
Copper Creek Pro;ect LLC_AMC 33895

oA

Copper Creek Project LLC AMC 33956
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 33957
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 33958
Capper Greek Project,LLC AMC 33959
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 33960
Copper Creek Project_,LLCwAMC 33961
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 33964

Copper Creek Project LLC AMC 33965

Copper Creek Project,LLC > AMC 33966
Copper Creek Project,LLC” AMC 33968

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 33986

Copper Creek Project,LLC™AMGC 34022
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 34023
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 34024
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 34025
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 34026
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 34027
Copper Creek Pro;ect LLC AMC 34029

s e bl

Copper Creek PrOJect LLC AMGC 2 34038

Copper Creek Project,LLC_AMC 34039 _
Copper Creek Pro;ect LLC ANIC 34066

e

-Ccpper Greek Project LLC AMC 34022

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 34073

‘Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 34074

Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 34075
Copper Creek Project,LLC™AMC 70732

Copper Creek Project, LLC™ AMC 316005

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316096
Copper Creek Project,LLC. AMC 316097
Copper Creek Project,LLC "AMC 316098

Copper Creek Project,LLC™ AMC 316100

Capper Creek Project,LLC’ AMC 31 6101
Copper Creek Project LLC AMC 316102

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 31eqpmz|33$ XINABH

Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 316104
Copper Creek Project,LLC - AMC 3}3%@)
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 3

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316107
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 31844

Page 1 of 17

4048

G&SR BM
Twn Rng
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
88 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
88 18E
8S 18E
88 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
88 18E
85 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8% 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
88 18E
i8S 18E
8S 18E
85 18E
85 18E
8s 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
85 18E
8S 18E

18E

v Su | 9n§eGior
Q,

e

1S ZXEE

a3

303y

Section

11 SW1/4
11 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
11 NE1/4
14-NW1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4.
11 SE1/4
11 SE1/4
14 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
14 NE1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
15 NE1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
10 SE1/4
10 SE1/4
14 NW1/4
14 NW1#4
11 SW1/4
11 NW1/4
11 SW1/4
10 SE1/4
3 SE1/4
11,12, 1,2
10 NW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NE1/4
11 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
14 NW1/4
11 NW1/4
11NE1/4
11 NE1/4

©C OO oD W

CDCD(DO)NNNNNNNMNN-—\—-\-—\-A—\—\—\—\—A—\
wl\)—\OCDm\lmm-hwl\)—\O(Qm\l@mth—\O

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48



Claim Name
Jay Bird
Hercules

H-N Fraction 1 -

Clark No. 1

Copper Reef No. 2
Copper Reef No. 3
Copper-Reef'No. 4
North Star No. 1
North Star No. 2
North Star No. 3

Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No.
Buzzard No:
Buzzard No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Albatross No.
Aibatross No.
Siskon No. 40
Siskon No. 42
Siskon No. 44
Siskon No. 53
Siskon No. 56
Siskon No. 57
Siskon No. 58
Siskon No. 83
Siskon No. 84
Siskon No. 85
Siskon No. 87
Crow 1

Crow 2

Crow 3

Crow 4
Crow 5
Crow 6

Crow 7

Crow 8

Craw 9

Crow 10
Crow 11

~NO A WN

EXRHIBIT A

DAL WN -

- o~

BLM AMC G&SR BM
Owner of Recard Serial # Twn Rng  Section
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316109 8S 18E 11 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316110 8S 18E 11 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316111 8S 18E 10 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316112 8S 18E 12 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316113 8S 18E 14 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316114 88 18E 14 SW1/4
‘Copper Creek Project,LLC . AMC 316115 8S 18E 14 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316116 85 18E  14'SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316117 8S 18E 14,15
“Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 316118 = 8S 18E 14, 15
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316119 -85 18E 11 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316120 88 18E 11 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 316121 8S 18E 11 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316122 8S 18E 11 NwW1/4
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 316123 88 18E 11 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316124 83 18E 11 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316125 8S 18E- 11 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC. AMC 316126 88 18E " 11,12
Copper Creek Project,LLC° AMC 316127 8S 18E 12 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316128 8S 18E 11, 12
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316129 8S 18E 12 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project LLC AMC 316130 8s 18E 11,12
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316131 8s 18E 12 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316132 85 "18E 11,12
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316133 85 18E 12 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316134 88 18E 11,12
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316135 88 18E 15 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316136 8S 18E 14,15
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316137 8S 18E 14,15
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316138 8S 18E 10 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316139 88 18E 10 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316140 8S 18E 15 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316141 8S 18E 16 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project, LLC. AMC 316142 83 18E 14,15
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316143 8S 18E 14,15
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316144 8s 18E 14 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 316145 __ 8S 18E 14 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335144 85 18E 9 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335145 8S 18E 9 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 335146 8S 18E 9 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project LLC AMC 335147 8S 18E 9 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 335148 88 18E 9 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335143, géﬂ , 285 9 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project LLC AMC 335150 N0 881V ‘XIH30Hg ng1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335151 8S 18E 9 NE1/4

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335168 & 83 | | ¥ 9|[@ NE1/4

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Capper Creek Project,LLC

AMC 335153

8S

18E

9 NE1/4

AMC 3351541 41891 y1 5195 | §NE/4
BEINEREN
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49
80
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63.
64
65
66
67
68
€9
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
80
91
92
93
94
95
96



‘Claim Name
Crow 12
" Crow 13
Crow 14
Crow 15
Crow 16
Crow 17
Crow 20
LTrow 21
Crow 22
Crow 23
Crow .24
Crow 25
Crow 26
Siskon No. 46
Siskon No: 48
Siskon No: 51
Siskon No. 59
Siskon No. 60
Siskon No. 64
Siskon 65
Siskon 66
Siskon 67
Siskon 68
Siskon 69
Siskon 70
Siskon 71
Siskon 72
ccC.8
CC. 8
C.C. 11
Swaliow 1
Swallow 2
Swallow 3
Swallow 4
Swallow 5
Swallow 6
Swaliow 7
Hawk#1
Hawk #2
Hawk #3
-Hawk #4
Hawk #5
Hawk #6
Hawk #7
Hawk #8
Hawk #9
Hawk #10
Hawk #11

Owner of Record

Copper Creek Project,LLC" AMC 335155 8S
Copper Creek Project,LLC ' AMC 335156 8S
Copper Creek Project,LLC" AMC 335157 8S
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335158 8S
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335159 88
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335160 83
‘Gopper Creek Project,LLGC AMC 335161 85
Copper Greek Project,LLG

Copper Creek Project,LLC

‘CopperCreek Project,LL-.C

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335166 8S

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 335168 8S

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC'

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL.C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC -

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

EXHIBIT A

AMC 33
AMC 33
AMC 33

AMC 337099 8S

AMC 33
AMC 33
AMC 33

BLM AMC G&SR BM
Serial # Twn Rng
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
18E
AMC 335182 88 18E
AMC 335163 8S 18E
AMC 335164 88 18E
AMC 335165 88 18E
18E
AMC 335167 8s 18E
18E
AMC 335169 8S 18E
AMC 335170 8S 18E
AMC 335171 88 18E
AMC 335172 8S 18E"
AMC 335173 8S 18E"
AMC 335174 8S 18E
AMC 335175 88 18E
AMC 335176 88 18E
AMC 335177 85 18E
AMC 335178 8S 18E
AMC 335179 8S 18E
AMC 335180 8S “18E

AMC 335181 88 18E
5182 88 18E

5183 8S 18E

5184 88 18E

18E

AMC 337100 8S 18E
7101 88 18E

7102 88 18E

7103 8S 18E

AMC 337104 8S 18E

AMC 337105 88 18E

-Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 342788 85

18E
AMC 342789  8S 18E
AMC 342790  8S 18E
AMC 342791 8S-  1BE
“AMC 342792  8S 18E
AMC 342
AMC 342;22! OZ'W X'HF;QH”
AMC 34

AMC 34

£80b 9’ I 9ri€§mz

Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 342797 18
AMC 34%@:{0,3&\71 SBZNEN 18 Nw1/4

Copper Creek Project,LLC
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Section

9 NE1/4
9,4

9,4

4 SE1/4
4 SE1/4
9 SE1/4
10 8W1/4
108W1/4
10 NE1/4
10 NE174

10 NE1/4

3 SW1/4

3 8W1/4

15 NE1/4
15 SE1/4
14 SW1/4
15 NE1/4
15 NE1/4
10 SW1/4
10 8wW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4
10 SW1/4

10 SW1/4

15 NW1/4
10 NW1/4
10 NW1/4
10 NW1/4
9 SE1/4

9 NW1/4
9 NW1/4
9 NE1/4
9 NW1/4
9 NE1/4

9 NE1/4

3 SE1#4

3 SE1/4

3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4

3 NE1/4

3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 SW1/4
3 SW1/4.
3 SW1/4

97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144



Claim Name
Hawk #12
Hawk #13
Hawk #14
Hawk #15
Chapo #1
Wren 1
Wren 2
Wren 3
Parrot 1
Parrot 2
Parrot.3
Parrot 4
Parrot 5
Parrot 6
Parrot 7
Parrot 8
Parrot 9
Parrot 10
Parrot 11
Parrot 12
Buzzard No. 8
PF
NS #1
‘WREN-4
WREN-5
WREN-6
WREN-7
WREN-8
WREN-9
WREN-10
WREN-11
WREN-12
WREN-13
WREN-14
WREN-15
WREN-16
WREN-17
WREN-18
WREN-19
WREN-20
‘WREN-21
“WREN:22
WREN-23
WREN-24
WREN-44
WREN-45.
WREN-46
WREN-47

EXHIBIT A

Capper Creek Project,LLC

BLM AMC G&SR BM
Owner of Record *Serial # Twn Rng.  Section
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 342799 8S 18E 3 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 342800 8S 18E. 3 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 342801 85 18E 4 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 342802 8S 18E 4 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 3490 8S 18E 14 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352161 8S 18E 15 NW1/4
‘Copper Creek Project,LLC AMGC 352162 88 18E 15 NW1/4
Copper Creek ProjectLLC AMC 352163 88 1BE 15 NW1/4
Copper Creek' Project,LLC AMC 352164 8S 18E 1 NW1/4
‘Copper‘Creek Project, LLC AMC 352165 88 18E 1 NW1y4
Copper Creek Project, LLC -AMC 352166 88 18E 1 NW1/M4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352167 8S 18E 1 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352168 8S 18E 1 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352169 8S 18E 1 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352170 8S. 18E 1 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC' AMC 352171 8S 18E  18W1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352172 8S 18E 1 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352173 8S- 18E. 1 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC' AMC 352174 88 18E  1SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352175 8s 18E 18W1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 352176 8s 18E 11 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project i {C "AMC 352300 8s 18E 11 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC _AMC 352301 8S 18E 14 8W1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371132 8S 18E 14 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371133 8S 18E 14 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 371134 88 18E 14 BE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371135 88 18E 14 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371136 8S 18E 14 NE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371137 8s 18E 15 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371138 88 18E 15 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 371139 88 18E 158E14
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371140 8S 18E 15 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371141 8S 18E  158E1/4
Copper Creek ProjectLLC AMC 371142.  8S 18E  15.8E1/4
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 371143 8S 18E 15 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371144 8S 18E 16 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371145 8S 18E 156 SW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371146 88 18E 15 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371147 8S 18E 15 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371148 88 . 18E 15 NW1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371149 BS 18E 15 NW1/H4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371150 18E ~ 9 SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371154/ NOZQ} Y XW?JOH? SE1/4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371152 18E 9 SE1/M4
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371153 b ag [ m@ @NW1/4
Copper Creek ProjectLLC AMC 371154° © g NHE N1/
Copper Creek Project,LLC 3 NW1/4

AMC 371155 18E
AMC 371156)’:‘-4§ vl %éd W 3thw1/4
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145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
1563
154
1566
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

170

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180-
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
102



Claim -Name
WREN-48
WREN-49
WREN-50 -
WREN-51
WREN-52
WREN-25
WREN-26
WREN-27
WREN-28
WREN-29
WREN-30
WREN-31
WREN-32
WREN-33
WREN-34
WREN-35
WREN-36
WREN-37
WREN-38
WREN-39
WREN-40
WREN-41
WREN-42
WREN-43
NCC 1
NCC 2
NCC 3
NCC 4
NCC 5
NCC 6
NCC 7
NCC 8
NCC 9
‘NCC 10
NCC 11
NCC 12
NCC 13
NCC 14
NCC 15
NCC 16
NCC 17
NCC 18
NCC 19
NCC 20
NCC 51
NCC 90
NCC 91
NCC 92

EXHIBIT A

BLM AMC
Owner of Record Serial #
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 371157
Capper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371158
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371159
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 371160
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 3711
Copper Creek Project,LLC "AMC 373192

‘Copper-Creek Project,LLC AMC 873193
Copper Creek Rroject,LLC AMC 373194

Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 373195

‘Copper Creek Project,LLC -AMC 373196

Copper Creek Project LLC AMC 373197
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 373198
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 373199
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 373200
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 373201
Copper Creek Project,LLC' AMC 373202
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 373203
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 373204
Copper Creek Project,LLC' AMC"373205
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 373206
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 373207
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC 373208
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 373209
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC 373210

Copper Creek Project,LLC” AMC408299

Copper.Creek Project,LLC AMC408300
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408301
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408302
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408303
Copper Creek Project,LLC - AMC408304
Copper. Creek Project,LLG AMC408305
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408306
Copper Creek Project LLC AMC408307
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC4Q08308
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408309
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408310
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408311

‘Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408312

Copper Creek Project LLC AMC408313
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408314

Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408315 -

Copper Creek Project,LLC ‘AMC408316
Copper Creek Project, LLC AMC408317
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408318

Copper Creek Project,LLE AMC408321
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMCA408323
Copper Creek Project,LLC' AMC408324
Copper Creek Project,LLC AMC408325
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G&SR BM
Twn Rng
85  18E
88 18E
8S 18E
88 18E
88 18E
8s 18E
88 18E
88 18E
8s 18E
88 18E
88 18E
8S 18E
8s 18E
8s 18E
8S 18E
8s 18E -
8s 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
8s 18E
8S 18E
88 18E
8S 18E
8S 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
75 18E
78 18E

Section
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
3 NE1/4
4 SW1/4
4-8SW1/4
4 SW1i4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 SW1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NW1/4
4 NW1/4
4 NW1/4
4 NW1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NE1/4
4 NEV4
4 NE1/4

VF@ZIHV‘BEIHBOHH

gg,g, v ‘QE 9v 9102
40.34BES 2V WL
R

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31

31
31
30
19
19
19

193 -
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240



Claim-Name
NCC 100
NCC 101
NCC102
NCC 93
NCC 94
NCC 95
NCC96
‘NCC .97
NCC 98
NCC:99
NCC 103
NCC 104
NCC 105
NCC 106
NCC 107
NCC 108
NCC 109
NCC 110
NCC 111
NCC 112
NCC 113
NCC 114
NCC 115
NCC 116
NCC 117
NCC 118
NCC 119
NCC 120
NCC 121
NCC 122
NCC 123
NCC 124
NCC 125
NCC 128
NCC 127
NCC 128
NCC 129
NCC 130
NCC 131
NCC 132
NCC 232
NCC'233
NCC 234
NCC 235
NCC 241
NCC 242
NCC 243
NCC 244

EXHIBIT A

. BLM AMC

Owner of Record

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Capper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC -
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
‘Copper Creek Project,LLC
‘Copper.Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

‘Gopper-Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper. Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC"

‘Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Serial #

AMC408326
AMC408327
AMC408328
AMC408329
AMC408330
AMC408331
AMC408332
AMC408333
AMC408334
AMC408335
AMC408336
AMC408337
AMC408338
AMC408339
AMC408340
AMC408341
AMC408342
AMCA408343
AMC408344
AMC408345
AMC408346
AMC408347

AMC408348

AMC408349
AMC408350
AMC408351
AMC408352
AMC408353
AMC408354
AMC408355
AMC408356
AMC408357
AMC408358
AMC408359
AMC408360
AMC408361
AMC408362

-AMC408363

ANMC408364
AMC408365
AMC408366

"AMC408367

AMC408368
AMC408369
AMC408370
AMC408371
AMC408372
AMC408373
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G&SR BM
Twn Rng  Section
78 18E -
75 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
I8 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S . 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E"
7S 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
75 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E.
78 18E:
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
75 18E
78 18E
VM0ZIYYsEINJOHL
78 18E

O § 1
€% v 133 90V si0z

gl

18
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18

18
18
18
18

18

18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

263

264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274 .
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288



Claim Name
NCC 245
NCC 246
NCC:247
NCC 248
NCC 272
NCC 273
NCC 274
NCC 275
NCC 276
NCC 203
NCC 294
NCC 295
NCC 296
NCC 297
NCC 298
NCC 299
NCC 300
NCC 301
NCC 302
NCC 319
NCC 320
NCC 321
NCC 322
NCC 323
NCC 324
NCC 325
NCC 277
NCC 278
NCC 279
NCC 280
NCC 283
NCC 284
NCC 285
NCC 286
NCC 287
NCC 288
NCC 289
NCC 290
‘NCC 291
NCC 292
NCC 303
NCC 304
NCC 305
NCC 308
NCC 307
NCC 308
NCC 309
NCC 310

Owner of Record )
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC:

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

.fOoppe_r'CEee_'k Project, LLC
“Copper Creek Project, LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
‘Copper-Creek Project,LL:C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek ProjectLLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC'

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC'

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project, LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

.Copper Creek Project,LLC.

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
*Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

EXHIBIT A

BLM AMC
Serial #
AMC408374
AMC408375
AMC4083786
AMC408377
AMC408378
AMC408379
AMG408380
AMC408381
AMC408382
AMC408383

-AMC408384

AMC408385
AMC408386
AMC408387.
AMC408388
AMC408389
AMC408390
AMC408391
AMC408392
AMC408393
AMC408394
AMC408395
AMIC408396
AMC408397
AMC408398
AMC408309
AMC408400
AMC408401
AMC408402
AMCA408403.
AMCA408404
AMC408405
AMC408406
AMC408407
AMC408408
AMC408409
AMC408410

-AMC408411

AMC408412
AMC408413
AMC408414
‘AMC408415
AMC408416
AMC408417
AMC408418
AMC408419
AMC408420
AMC408421
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G&SR BM
Twn Rng  Section
78 18E ‘
7S 18E.
7S 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
8 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
7S . 18E;
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
VEOZIYVBEXINFOHL
7S 18E

€93 v 113 9v s

S
3:@3%%%?%35\7 WG

17
17
17
17
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
29
29

‘29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

289
290
201
292
293
294
205
296
297
208
299
300
301
302
303

304 -

305
306-
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330 -
331
332
333
334
335
336



. »

Claim Name
NCC 311
NCC 312
NCC:313
NCC 314
NCC 315
NCC 316

" “NCC 3817
‘NCC 318

NCC 329
NCT 330
NCC 331
NCC 332
NCC 333
NCC 334
NCC 335
NCC 336
NCC 326
NCC 327
NCC 328

"NCC 337

NCC 338
NCC 339
NCC 366
NCC 367
NCC 368
NCC 369
NCC 370
NCC 371
NCC 372
NCC 373
NCC 374
NCC 393
NCC 394
NCC 395
NCC 396
NCC 397 -
NCC 398
NCC 399
NCC 400
NCC 401

NCC 528

NCC 529
NCC 530
NCC 531
NCC. 632
NCC 533
NCC 534
NCC 535

Owner of Record
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Capper Creek. Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LL.C:

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

-Gopper Creek Project,LL.C

Copper Creek Project,LLC

- Copper Creek Project,LLC
“Goepper Creek Project,LLC
-Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Project,LLC

Copper Creek Praject,LLC.
Copper Creek Project,LLC*

Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
.Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Capper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LL:C
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC
Copper Creek Project,LLC

EXHIBIT A

BLM AMC
Serial #
AMC408422
AMC408423
AMC408424
AMC408425

AMC408426 -

AMC408427
AMC408428
AMC408429
AMC408430
AMC408431

AMC408432
AMC408433
AMC408434
AMC408435
AMCA08436
AMC408437
AMC408438
AMC408439
AMC#08440
AMC408441

AMC408442

AMC408443
AMC408444
AMC408445
AMCA08446

AMCA08447
AMC408448
AMC408449
AMC408450

. AMC408451

AMC408452
AMC408453
AMC408454
AMCA408455
AMC408456
AMC408457
AMC408458
AMC408459
AMC408460
AMC408461
ANIC408462
"AMC408463
AMC408464
AMC408465
AMC408466
AMC408467
AMC408468
AMC408469

Page 8 of 17

G&SR BM

Twn Rng-
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
s 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
7S 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E.
78 18E
7S 18E
7S 18E"
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 18E
78 “18E
7S 18E
78 17E
78 17E

VNGZIYY 1XENI0H

78 17E

esfv 1T

331530_532%%2\1 W18
ELNEREY

Section .

29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34

34
34
34

34

34
34
34
34
34
34
34

34

24

24
24

24
24
24
24

337
338
339
340
341

342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351

352
353
354
355
356
357
358
